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ROYAL ORDNANCE SITE ADDRESSES 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
GRIFFIN HOUSE 
THE STRAND 
LONDON WC2N 5BB 
TEL 01-930- 4355 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION HQ 
EUXTON LANE 
CHORLEY 
LANCS PR7 6AD 
TEL 025-72-65511 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
MfMUNITION DIV.ISION 
BIRTLEY 
CO DURHAM 
DH3 1QY 
TEL 091- 410 - 2241 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
BISHOPTON RENFREWSHIRE 
STRATHCLYDE PA7 5NJ 
TEL 050-586- 2261 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
CONTROL SYSTEMS & FUZES DIVISION 
LOWER DARl'lEN 
BLACKBURN 
LANCS BB1 2LE 
TEL 0254-55-131 

P.OYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
Mll1UNITION DIVISION 
BRIDG~'lATER " -­
SOMERSET . TA7 -8AD 
TEL 0278-683000 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
EUXTON LANE 
CHORLEY 
LANCS PR7 6AD 
TEL 025-72-65511 

-1S -

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
GLASCOED 
USK 
GWENT NP5 1XL 
TEL 02913 - 2211 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
GUNS & VEHICLES DIVISION 
KINGS MEADOW ROAD 
NOTTINGHAM 
NG2 1EQ 
TEL 0602-863341 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMrlliNITION DIVISION-___ _ _ 
GREEN LANE 
PATRICROFT 
ECCLES HANCHESTER M30 8AB 
TEL 061-789- 2301 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
' AMMUNITION DIVISION 
RADWAY GREEN 
NR CREWE CHESHIRE CW2 5PJ 
TEL 0270-882261 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
ROCKET MOTORS DIVISION 
SUMMRFIELD 
KIDDERMINSTER 
WORCS DY11 7RZ 
TEL 0562-824061 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
STEWARDS TONE ROAD 
WALTHA!'1 ABBEY 
ESSEX EN9 IBP 
TEL 0992-71-3030 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
ROCKET MOTORS DIVISION 
WESTCOTT 
AYLESBURY 
BUCKS HP1S ONZ 
TEL 0296- 651111 
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ROYAL ORDNANCE SITE ADDRESSES 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
GRIFFIN HOUSE 
THE STRAND 
LONDON WC2N 5BB 
TEL 01-930-4355 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION HQ 
EUXTON LANE 
CHORLEY 
LANCS PR7 6AD 
TEL 025-72-65511 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AHMUNITION DIVISION 
BIRTLEY 
CO DURHAM 
DH3 1QY 
TEL 091-410-2241 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
BISHOPTON RENFREWSHIRE 
STRATHCLYDE PA7 5NJ 
TEL 050-586-2261 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
CONTROL SYSTEMS & FUZES DIVISION 
LOWER DARVlEN 
BLACKBURN 
LANCS BB1 2LE 
TEL 0254-55-131 

P.OYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
BRIDG~'fATER " '­
SOMERSET . TA7 -8AD 
TEL 0278-683000 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
EUXTON LANE 
CHORLEY 
LANCS PR7 6AD 
TEL 025-72-65511 

-18-

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
AMMUNITION DIVISION 
GLASCOED 
USK 
GWENT NPS 1XL 
TEL 02913-2211 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
GUNS & VEHICLES DIVISION 
KINGS MEADOW ROAD 
NOTTINGHAM 
NG2 1EQ 
TEL 0602-863341 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
lOOIDNITION DIVISION-__ __ _ 
GREEN LANE 
PATRICROFT 
ECCLES HANCHESTER M30 8AB 
TEL 061-789-2301 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
' AMMUNITION DIVISION 
RADWAY GREEN 
NR CREWE CHESHIRE CW2 SPJ 
TEL 0270-882261 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
ROCKET MOTORS DIVISION 
SUMMRFIELD 
KIDDERMINSTER 
WORCS DY11 7RZ 
TEL 0562-824061 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
STEWARDS TONE ROAD 
WALTHAH ABBEY 
ESSEX EN9 1BP 
TEL 0992-71-3030 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
ROCKET MOTORS DIVISION 
WESTCOTT 
AYLESBURY 
BUCKS HP18 ONZ 
TEL 0296-651111 

( 
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ROYAL ORDNANCE SITE ADDRESSES 

CONTINUED 

ROYAL ORDNANCE SPECIALITY METALS LTD 
PO BOX 27 
WOLVERHAMPTON 
WEST MIDLANDS WV10 7NX 
TEL 0902-783939 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
(SALES AND HARKETING) 
16 ST GEORGE STREET 
HANOVER SQUARE 
LONDON W1R 2DE 
TEh.:... G.1~493.::-A4n_ 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
SHRIVENHAM 
SWINDON 
\HLTS 
SN6 8LA 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC PENSION DEPT 
4TH FLOOR THRALE HOUSE 
44-46 SOUTHWARK STREET 
LONDON 
SE1 1UN 
TEL 01-357-7121 

.' . ~ 

- 19-

ROYAL ORDNANCE 
POWFOOT 
ANNAN 
DUMFRIESHIRE DG12 5PF 
TEL 0461-7252 

ROYAL ORDNANCE PLC 
ST CHRISTOPHER HOUSE 
SOUTHWARK STREET 
LONDON 
SE1 OTD 
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Royal Ordnance plc 
Bridgwater 
Somerset 
TA7 BAD 

Royal Ordnance 
Explosives Division 
Bishopton 
Renfrewshire 
PA7 5NJ 

Royal Ordnance 
Ammunition Division 
Patricroft 
Eccles 
Manchester 
M30 BAB 

Royal Ordnance 
Ammunition Division 
Euxton Lane 
Chorley 
Lancs 
PR7 6AD 

Royal Ordnance 
Ammunition Division 
Stopes Brow 
Lower Dowen 
Blackburn 
BB1 2LE 

Royal Ordnance 
Small Arms Division 
Radway Green 
Nr Crewe 
Cheshire 

Royal Ordnance 
Ammunition Division 
Glascoed 
Usk 
Gwent 
NP5 1XL 
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Royal Ordnance 
Westcott 
Aylesbury 
Bucks 
HP1B ONZ 

Royal Ordnance 
Ammunition Division 
Birtley 
Chester-le-Street 
Co Durham 
DH3 1 QY 

Royal Ordnance plc 
Headquarters 
Griffin House 
5 The Strand 
London 
WC2N 5BB 

Royal Ordnance plc 
Munston Lane 
Leeds 
LS15 BST 

Royal Ordnance 
Small Arms Division 
Ordnance Road 
Enfield Lock 
Middlesex 
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ROYAL ORDNANCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 
SEWARDSTONE ROAD, WALTHAM ABBEY, ESSEX, EN9 lAY 

TELEPHONE 
TELEX 

Lea Valley (0992) 713030 
267455 

FAX Ext 261 

DIRECTING STAFF 

Site Manager 
Head of Research 
Head of Technical Programmes 

and Manager Energetic Materials 
Manager Non-Energetic Materials 

Contents 

Administration 
Alphabetical List 
Directing Staff 
Energetic Materials 
Engineering 
Military Network 
Miscellaneous Services 
Non Energetic Services 
Operating Notes 
Quality Assurance 
Royal Ordnance Network 
Staff Representatives 

Dr 
Dr 
Dr 

Dr 

D G Tisley 390 
P R Lee 205 
D G Davies 319 

D Sims 590 

G432 
N562 
N562 

G432 

Page No 

4 
13 

1 
8 

10 
3 
5 
6 
2 

12 
3 

12 

Please inform Mrs S Day, Building G441, Extensions 255/502 of 
any changes needed to this Directory 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USING TELEPHONES CONNECTED TO 
RO(WA) EXCHANGE 

Emergency Calls 

Dial 222 and ask the operator for the required emergency 
service. 

Fault Reporting, Operator Enguiries and Assistance 

Dial 0 

Outgoing MOD Network Calls 

Some of the more widely used Locations available are Listed on 
page 3. To call a Location dial the code followed by the 
extension number required (if known) or the operator assistance 
number. Other MOD and Military Location codes can be obtained 
from the Operator. 

Calls to RO Westcott 

Dial 6 and the extension number required. 

Outgoing Public Network Calls 

For official calls Dial 9, wait for the dialling tone, then 
dial the STD code (where applicable) and the number required. 

Private calls should only be made in cases of genuine urgency 
(Local calls only); all other calls must be passed to the 
Operator for connection. 

To recall the Waltham Switchboard Operator while connected to 
an Outside Caller - excluding DDI calls 

Press the button on top of the handset, wait for the dialling 
tone and then press the button again. The Waltham Operator can 
transfer the call to another extension if required. 

Interruption of a call by the Waltham switchboard Operator 

The operator can interrupt to offer you an urgent call. 

2 
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DIALLING CODE LIST (MOD AND MILITARY LOCATIONS 

Exchange Name Dialling Code 

Aldermaston AWRE 
Bath MOD Ensleigh 

Foxhill 
Cardington RAF 
Chertsey 
Empress State Bldg MOD 
Farnborough RAE 
Fort Halstead 
Main Building MOD 
Portsdown ASWE 
Prospect House MOD 
Shrivenham 

Royal Ordnance Factories 

72026 
81564 

8156 
81832 

8172289 
815 

818241 
88281 

7218 
815788 

881 
8172266 

Although Waltham Abbey are not connected directly to the Royal 
Ordnance telephone network, staff can make use of the system 
through the tied lines to Westcott. To call anyone in the 
other Factories dial 6 followed by the appropriate access code 
and the extension. The only Factory not on the network is 
Bridgwater, but this factory can be reached by dialling 
Westcott Operator (60) and ask for the Factory and extension 
that you want. 

The following are given in case the call is urgent and the tie 
Lines are busy: 

Birtley 
Bishopton 
Blackburn 
Bridgwater 
Chorley 
Clydebank, Technology Centre 
Glascoed 
Griffin House 

Nottingham 
Patricroft 
Radway Green 
Shrivenham 
Swnmerfield 

Network Access Codes 

70 Birtley 
71 Bishopton 
72 Blackburn 
73 Bridgwater 
75 Chorley 

84 Clydebank 
78 Featherstone 
79 Glascoed 
60 Griffin House 
82 Nottingham 

3 

091410-2241 
050586-2261 
0254-55131 
0278-683000 
02572-65511 
041-941-2050 
02913-2211 
01-930-4355 or 
01-3896 + Ext (3 digits) 
0602-863341 
061-7892301 
0270-882261 
0793-783610 
056282-4061 

83 Patricroft 
85 Radway Green 
86 Shrivenham 

~ 87 Swnmerfield 
88 Waltham Abbey 
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ADMINISTRATION 

Chief Administration Officer 

Mr D R Swadling 

Personnel 

Mrs A E Martin 
Personnel Clerk 
Travel & Subsistence 
Pay Liaison 

General Administration & Welfare 

Mrs S Day 
Cash Office 
Bill Paying 
Registry 

Typing Pool 

Miss R J E Channon 
Telephone Exchange 

Stores Purchasing 

Band D 

Band B 

Band B 

Band B 

Mrs J Carpenter Band B 
Capital Assets & Inventories 
Local Purchase Orders l\[~ .J~\th l-I:~~ 
Sales, Receipt & Issue vouchers 
Stocktaker 

Stores Officer - Central Stores 

Mr D Brundrit 
Acceptance & Despatch 
Issues, Stationery 
Laundry 

Transport Officer 

Mr B E Sharp 

Security Officer 

Wg Cdr J Kyle 
Security Assistant 

Catering Services 

Mrs A M Taylor 
Visitors Dining Room 

Band B 

Band B 

Band D 

Band B 

4 

Extn 

338 

328 
228 
255 
255 

255/226/502 
226 
569 
502 

200 
224 

360 
337 
331 
498 
577 

253 
353 
274 
495 

580 
228 

278 
578 

G441 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

N505 
N505 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

G431 
G431 
G431 
G431 

G441 
G441 

N509 
N509 



Extn Bldg 

MOD Police 

Inspector R Wrixon 201 P743 
Sgt P Tingle 258 P743 
Control Room 425/332 P743 
North Site Office 213/332 A233 
Quinton Gate 505 G454 
Sewardstone Gate 312 P746 
Swingbridge Gate 416 M316 
Dog Kennels 531 

Fire Brigade 

Mr M Collins Band B 214/506 P754 

Surgery 

Nursing Sisters 573/572 P748 

Safety Service C-)C(,) 
~~'1) ')"<i 1,: 

Mr AO T Betts Band E 229/252 R662 
Mr BLock Band B 252/229 R662 
Mr B A E Parker Band B 252/229 R662 
Burning Ground N/Site 412 L101 

Miscellaneous Services 

Boiler House 501 G405 
Fire Service 506 P754 
Inspection Room, QA 455 G416 
Messengers 502 G441 
MT Garage 264 G407 
Personnel Enquiries 228 G441 
Telex Service 200 N505 
Training Officer 522 G440 
Typing Centre 200 N505 
Visits Officer 518 G432 
Welfare Officer 255 G441 

Worldtech 336/335 G431 

5 



Extn Bldg 

Site Manager 
Dr D G Tisley 390 G432 

Personal Secretary 
Miss S E Ball Band A 290 G432 

NON-ENERGETIC MATERIALS 

Manager 
Dr D SiffiS 590 G432 

Rationalisation 

Manager 
Dr C C Evans Band E 487 G432 

Process Manager 
Mr D Bollworthy 496 G432 

Thermomechanical Research/Testing 

Section Head 

Dr R Mortimer Band C 565 N562 

Instrumentation 

Section Head 
Mr A D Short Band D 522 G440 

• BfIo P fJ Ressefi Bafia e 294 8448 
I4rl) Cl' Elaerfie-rcr Band C 348 G440 

( Service Section 263 G440 

Glass Technology 

Mr C W Cullingford Band B 349 G440 

Laboratories 

Section Head 
Br B 8 P.~aleelffi Bafia D 383/530 P704 

Mr D J Henshaw Band C 489 P721 
• Mr P J ¥;,e;I,;I,¥ :BaRe G 383 1 539 P79 4--

6 



Extn Bldg 

Polymers 

Manager 
Mr R W Tobias Band D 207/554 G418 

Mr P A Olson Band B 452/554 G418 
Mr C Morris Band B 536 G418 

Laboratories 556/451 G418 
Materials Processing 554/536 G418 
Hazardous Chemicals 2 265 P763 

Hazards & Ballistics Assessment 

( 
Mr R C M Rushforth Band B 260 M343 

Ballistics 

Mr W A W Smith "~ . fIl2-c~ Band D 302 M343 

Proof Stand/Computer 

Mr J J H Holloway Band D 467/542 P721 

Industrial Supervisors 

Mr K Fowler Band B 521/544 P721 

Proof Stand 542 P721 
Firing Point 414 M350 
Conference Room 364 P719 

( 
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ENERGETIC MATERIALS 

Extn Bldg 

Manager & Head of Technical Prograrrunes 
319 N562 

Personal Secretary 
Miss J J Morris Band A 342 N562 

Clerical Support 
Mrs P E McManamon Band A 444 N562 
Mrs P Ashby Band A 342/448 N562 

- - - - - - --

Research Programmes 

Manager 
Mr R B Holt 250 N562 

( 
Group R1 

Manager 
Dr R McGuchan Band E 242 N562 

(Also Manager Energetic Materials Research 
reporting to Dr P Lee) 

Section Head 
Mr B C Howard Band E 469 N562 

Mr D G Catton Band E 461 P758 
Mr D R Fossey Band D 563 P758 
Miss S J Baalham Band C 471 P719 
Mr R Durrant Band C 541 P721 
Mr W G Turner-Mutch Band C 471 P719 

Group R3 

Manager 
Mr J C M Phillips Band E 309 N562 

Mr A Newell Band D 470 N562 
Mr A R Whittaker Band D 581 N562 
.Mr-M ,l B Ge~~h Band C 280 N562 

8 



Extn Bldg 

Group R4 

Manager 
Dr M I Phillips Band E 415 N505 

Mr B Ransley Band D 374 N505 
Mrs S M Morgan 31~ Band C ~ N505/G432 
Mr J S Whitley Band B 597/417 N505/N514 

Y j 
Projects/Processing 

Q. 

Manager 
Dr J A Hicks Band E 381 N562 

Group D1 

( Manager 

i:lr K: S B:i:ra:i: BaBe :g ~~Q H56~ 
Mr S G Martin Band C 248 P730 

Cl Ji k 
Group D3 

Manager 

Mr E M G Cooke Band E 282 N562 
Mr R J Brown Band D 481 P721 
Mr C J Robbins Band D 447 N562 
Mr E T Brett Band C 520 M569 
Mr P M Kennett Band C 301 P721 
Miss G M Watson Band B 447 N562 

Senior Foreman 

Mr A J Heath Band C 444 N562 

Process Foreman 

Mr S Colgate Band B 585/444 P731 
Mr T A R Smith Band B 541/444 P721 

. Mr A G Taylor BaBe B 585/444 P731 
Mr K Fowler Band B 541/444 P721 

9 
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Engineering 

Ext Bldg 

Chief Engineer 
Mr B T George Band E 249 G444 

Personal Assistant 
Miss J Urquhart Band A 548/~ G444 

Engineering Services (Mechanical, Building, Electrical 
and Machine Shops) 

Mr S Hewitson Band D 330 G444 

Mechanical Services Section 

Mr G T Horne Band D 564/362 G408 
Mr A R Speller C/H 564 G408 
Mr G T Sterrunan C/H 369 N513 
Mr S Pegrum - MT Garage C/H 264 G407 
Boiler House South Site 501 G405 

') Riggers Shop 216 ~t-l\ ';;::" ~\ u·(fct):G 4 3 7 
Water Treatment Laboratory 492 G402 

Building Works De:eartment 

Mr J Read LC/H 391 G412 

Electrical Section 

Mr R A Gobell Band C 524 G415 
Mr R J Stiles C/H 275 M331 

Planning and Progress Office 

Mr G J Bishop Band B 257 G413 
Mr J Bisset Band A 407 G444 
Miss J Urquhart Band A 548/407 G444 

Project Engineers 

Mr B Grabowski Band D 527 G444 
Mr M Roper Band C 367 G444 
Mr C Saunders Band C 430 G444 

Design Offices 

Mr A C Bird Band C 366 G445 
Mr R V Wright Band C 576 G445 
Mr J L Evans Band C 435 G445 
Mr F E Broadbear Band B 366 G445 
Miss S Game Band B 435 G445 

Print Room 

Mrs G Verrill Band A 526 G444 

10 
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Quality Assurance 

Manager 
Mr P J Eickhoff 

Mr R J Fletcher 
Mr P R Dossetter 
Mr D Tidmas 

QA Inspection Room 

IPCS Section Chairman 

Staff 

IPCS Section Vice Chairman 
IPCS Section Secretary 
IPCS 

CPSA 
Joint Factory Committee 

Chairman 
Joint Factory Committee 

Secretary 
T & GWU Shop Steward 
T & GWU Shop Steward 
AUEW Shop Steward 
UCATT Shop Steward 

Band D 

Band C 
Band B 
Band B 

Representatives 

Mr D Tidmas 
Mr P M Kennett 
Mr F Broadbear 
Mr D Elderfield 
Mrs P E Mcmanamon 
Mrs J Gillson 

(TGWU) 

Mr P Warman 
Mr A R Speller 
Mr J Read 

11 

Extn Bldg 

518 G432 

310 G432 
517 P721 
217 N562 

455 G416 

217 N562 
301 P721 
366 G445 
348 G440 
444 N562 
577 G441 

444/541 N562/P721 
564 G403 
391 G412 



Name Extn Department Bldg 

Mrs A J Anderson 226 Administration G441 

Mrs P Ashby 342/448 Energetics N562 

Mrs M Attfield 255 Administration G441 

Miss S J Baalham 471 Energetics P719 

Miss S A Ball 290 Non-Energetics G432 

Mr A T Betts 229/252 Safety R662 

Mr A C Bird 366 Engineering G445 

-Br K S Birdi 360 Energeties ~f562 

Mr G J Bishop 257 Engineering G413 

Mr J Bissett 407 Engineering G444 

Mr D Bolworthy 496 Non-Energetics G432 

Mr E T Brett 520 Energetics R652 

-Mr F B Dreadb@ar 366 Engineering G445 

Mr R J Brown 481 Energetics P721 

Mr D Brundrit 253 Administration G431 

Mrs J P Carpenter 360 Administration G441 

Mr D G Catton 461 Energetics P758 

Miss R J E Channon 200 Administration N505 

Mr S Colgate 585/444 Energetics P731 

Mr M Collins 214/506 Fire Station P754 
( 

Mr E M G Cooke 282 Energetics N562 

Mr C W Cullingford 349 Non-Energetics G440 

Dr D G Davies 319 Head of Technical N562 

Programmes 

Mrs S Day 255/226/502 Administration G441 

Mr P R Dossetter 517 Quality Assurance P721 

Mr P Durrant 541 Energetics P721 

12 
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Name 

Mr P J Eickhoff 

Mr D-.J ElderfieM 

Dr C C Evans 

Mr J L Evans 

ioIIt M 'I' EVdns 

Mr R J Fletcher 

Mr D R Fossey 

Mr K N Fowler 

Miss S Game 

Mr B T George 

Mrs J Gillson 

Mr R A Gobell 

Mr pg J-:e- 60ugh 

Mr B Grabowski 

Sgt I L Griggs 

Mr A J Heath 

Mr D J Henshaw 

Mr S Hewitson 

Dr J A Hicks 

Mr J J H Holloway 

Mr R B Holt 

Mr G T Horne 

Mr B C Howard 

H.r' p J Kelly 

Mr P M Kennett 

Wg Cdr J Kyle 

Dr P R Lee 

Mr H Little 

Mr B Lock 

Extn 

518 

348 

487 

441 

556/554 

310 

563 

541 

435 

249 

577 

524 

280 

527 

594 

444 

489 

330 

381 

467/542/504 

250 

524/247 

469 

3SJ/5J O 

301 J 

580 

205 

49S 

252/229 

Department 

Quality Assurance 

Non-Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Engineering 

Non-Energetics 

Quality Assurance 

Energetics 

Energetics 

Engineering 

Engineering 

Admin/Stocktaker 

Engineering 

Energetics 

Engineering 

MOD Police 

Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Engineering 

Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Energetics 

Engineer ing 

Energetics 

WOr:l - Er:l~I' g~tica 

Energetics 

Security 

Head of Re search 

Administra tion 

Safety 

1 3 

Bldg 

G432 

G440 

G432 

G445 

G418 

G432 

P758 

P721 

G445 

G445 

G441 

G415 

N562 

G444 

P743 

N562 

P721 

G444 

N562 

P721 

N562 

G413 

N562 

P704 

P721 

G441 

N562 

G441 

R662 



Name Extn Department Bldg 

'Dr D G Malcelm 383/530 Non Bnergeties P704 

Mrs A E Martin 328 Administration G441 

Mr S G Martin 248 Energetics P730 

Dr R McGuchan 242 Energetics N562 

Mrs P E McManarnon 444 Energetics N562 

Mrs S Medhurst 224 Administration N505 

Mr C Morris 536 Non-Energetics G418 

Mrs S M Morgan ~{ 5'37/5-3-5 Energetics N505/G432 

Miss J J Morris 342 Energetics N562 

Dr R Mortimer 281 Non-Energetics N562 

Mr A Newell 470 Energetics N562 

Pft' P A -elson 452/554 Non-Energetics G418 

M< C· 1ft?f;:-? :; ~, _ ,j),t.n ";"3 ~WJ" ~ !l-1'2,.. 

Mr B A E Parker ./ 252/229 Safety R662 

Mrs K Parker 337 Administration G441 

Sgt P A Parsons 594 MOD Police P743 

Mr S Pegrum 264 Engineering G407 

Mr J C M Phillips 309 Energetics N562 

( 
Dr M I Phillips 415 Energetics N505 

Mrs A Pollard 573/572 Surgery P748 

Mr B Ransley 374 Energetics N505 

Mr J Read 391 Engineering G412 

Mrs D E Revill 200 Administration N505 

Mr C J Robbins 447 Energetics N562 

Mr P L Robl;on ~94 Non-Energetios G440 

Mr S Rollins 536 Non-Energetics G418 

Mr M Roper 367 Engineering G444 

Mrs I R Rowlands 331 Administration G441 

Mr ReM Rushforth 260 Non-Energetics M343 
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Name Extl'l Department Bldg 

Mr C Saunders 430 Engineering G444 

Mr B E Sharp 4C5 Hr Administration ~~'2.. 

Mr A D Short 522 Non-Energetics G440 

Br B Sims 590 Non Ener getios G432 

Mr A R Speller 564 Engineering G408 

Mr T A R smith 541/444 Energetics P721 

Mr W A W Smith 302 Non-Energetics M343 

Mr G T Stemman 369 Engineering N513 

Mr D R Swadling 338 Administration G441 

Mr A G Taylor 585/444 En€lrg€l tics P731 

Mrs A M Taylor 278 Admin N509 

Mrs J Thorogood 224 Administration N505 

Mr D Tidmas 217 Quality Assurance N562 

Sgt P R Tingle 258 MOD Police P743 

Dr D G Tisley 390 Site Manager G432 

Mr R W Tobias 207/554 Non-Energetics G418 

Mr W G Turner-Mutch 471 Energetics P719 

Miss J Urquhart 548/~ Engineering G444 

Mrs G Verrill 526 Engineering G444 

Miss J A Wallace 228 Administration G441 

~ 569/226 Administration G441 

Miss G M Watson 447 Energetics N562 

Mr J S WhiLley--- 597/417 Energetics N505/N514 

Mr A R Whittaker 581 Energetics N562 

Mr R V Wright 576 Engineering G445 

Inspector R Wrixon 201 MOD Police P743 

Mrs W R Ye a ndle 502 Administration G441 

15 



AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

Please Delete:-

Mr P Robson 
Dr D Sims 
Mr P J Kelly 
Dr D G Malcolm 
Dr K S Birdi 
Mr S Rollins 
Mr H A Little 
Mr A G Taylor 

Please amend:-

Transport Officer 

Miss J Urguhart 

~~~ 
S DAY (Mrs) 
Personnel 
Extn 255 

3 NOVEMBER 1989 

pages 6 & 14 
pages 6 & 15 
pages 6 & 13 
pages 6 & 14 
pages 9 & 12 
page 14 
page 13 
pages 9 & 15 

Mr B Sharp new extn 405 N562 

delete 407 pages 10 & 15 



AMENDMENTS 

Please delete:-

Mrs E P McFarlane 

Mrs S Orr 

Miss C Turner 

Mr G A M Orr 

Mr D A Cole (AUEW) 

Mr S Wood 

Please amend:-

Mr A R Whittaker 

Mr A J Heath 

Mr D Tidmas 

( Please insert:-

Worldtech 

TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

1 AUGUST 1989 

Pages 4 & 15 

Pages 6 & 16 

Pages 6 & 17 

Pages 7 & 16 

Page 12 

Pages 12 & 18 

Page 8 now Band D 

Pages 9 & 15 
Now Senior Foreman, Band C 
Extn 444 Building N562 

Pages 11, 12 & 17 
Now QA Extn 217 Building N562 

Page 5 
Extn 336/335 Building G431 

/' 



AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

1 JULY 1989 

Please amend:-

Page 8 Group R3 

A Newell Extn 470 Bldg N562 also Page 16 

Page 10 Mechanical Services 

A C Bird Extn 366 Bldg G445 also Page 13 

Page 10 Electrical Section 

( R Gobell Extn 524 Bldg G413 also Page 14 
G T Horne Extn 524 Bldg G413 also Page 15 

Please Insert:-

Page 10 Mechanical Services 

D Cresser Band C Extn 564 Bldg G418 also Page 13 

Building Works r 

G J Bishop Band B Extn 257 Bldg G413 also Page 13 

Please delete:-

Page 7 D J Hewkin also Page 15 

Page 8 P J Weaver also Page 18 

( Page 9 I E P Murray also Page 15 
A G Francis also Page 14 
H Edwards also Page 14 

• P J Bourn also Page 13 

Page 10 D Bosvlell also Page 13 
E Perry also Page 16 

Page 11 W Ficides also Page 14 

Page 10 Planning & Progress Office 

G J Bishop Ex tn 557 Bldg G444 

... . 



( 

CONTENTS 

Royal Ordnance Factories 

Instructions for using Telephones 

Directing Staff, Royal Ordnance and RARDE 

Miscellaneous Services 

Management Services and Quality Assurance 
RARDE and Royal Ordnance 

Engineering Services 

Staff Representatives 

Administration 

Alphabetical List 

PR Branch 

P1 Branch 

P2 Branch 

Please inform the Switchboard Operator of 
any errors or changes to this Directory. 

TRANSFER CHARGE CALL / CREDIT CARD CALLS 

DIAL 100 Ask Op e rator for: 

XFC-TRANSFER CHARGE CALL 

ADC-CALLER TO PAY FOR CALL 

CREDIT CARD NUMBER TO BE PASSED TO OPERATOR 

ENGINEERS 151 

DIRECTORY ENQUIRIES 192 



MJ-. B .1 . Gre.or'3' . 

AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

1 JUNE 1989 

Please amend:-

Page 10 Mr D Boswell Extn 441 Bldg G445 

Please Insert:-

Page 4 Mrs A M Taylor in place of Mrs J M Wallace 
Page 16 Mrs A Pollard 573/572 Surgery P748 
Page 17 Mrs A M Taylor 278 Admin N509 

Please delete:-

Page 6 Mrs S Alexander also Page 13 
Mrs J Khambhaita also Page 15 
Mr , M V Ives also Page 15 
Mr G Privett also Page 16 

Page 7 Mr M S Mastaglio also Page 15 
Mr I J Powell also Page 16 
Mr A G Daniel also Page 14 

Page 8 Mr R R Veitch also Page 17 
~ 

Page 10 Mr R G Owen also Page 16 
Mr P E East also Page 14 

Page 12 Mr A K Clarke also Page 13 

Page 15 Mrs S A Kilbey 

Page 18 Mrs J M Wallace 

Can you please let me know when telephones are no longer needed 
due to staff leaving, so that I can arrange for British Telecom 
engineers to disconnect them. 

Sandra Day 
Extn 255 



AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

Please Insert:-

Page 3 

Page 7 

Page 15 

Please Amend:-

Page 3 

Page 6 

Page 7 

Page 12 

Page 15 

Page 16 

Please Delete:-

Page 7 
Page 9 
Page 10 
Page 12 
Page 13 

Page 17 

1 MARCH 1989 

"Network Access Codes" 

Bridgwater 73 

"Polymers" 

MISS JM URQUHART 
INF.IPROGRESS OFFICE 
ENGINEERING 

Mr C Morris Band B Extn 536 Bldg G418 

Mr C Morris 536 G418 

"Royal Ordnance Factories" 

Birtley number should be 091410-2241 

"Thermomechanical Research/Testing" 

Mr G J Privett Band 
Dr R Mortimer Band 

Mr I J Powell Band 

"Staff Reprsentatives" 

Mrs J Gillson 

Dr R Mortimer 

Mr I J Powell 

Mr R S Tinniswood 
Mr M G Catt 
Mrs G Butcher 

Extn 

Extn 

Extn 

D 
C 

C 

577 

281 

537 

"Staff Representatives" 
Mr M G Catt 
Mrs G Butcher 
Mr D E Spooner 
Mr R S Tinniswood 

Extn 281 

Extn 537 

G441 

Mr M G Catt 

So that the Directory can be kept up to date would employees 
please advise Mrs S Day, Extn 255, of any changes. 
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EXPLOSIVES RESEARcH AND DEVELOPl'lENT ESTABLISHMENT 

DIR~~TIONS FOR VISITORS ARRIVING AT BLACKHORSE ROAD 
UNDERGROUND STATIo)J 

Come up from t .. le underground en the e00alators. Do not go straight out 

." 

of underground station but tur~1 SHARP LEFT at top of the escalators onto 
the surface station (BR) 1t!here there is a passageway marked ""'JAY OUT". Go 
down the stairs into the small car park adjacent to and immediately behind 
the station where the ERDE car waits at the bottom of the stairs. 

WARNING There is also a separate large car park for about 200 cars -
-"--fhis is not where the ERDE car wai ts. 
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( 

ROYAL ORDNANCE plc 
Research and Development Centre 

Sewardstone Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex EN9 1AY 

Telephone: Lea Valley 713030 (STD) 0992 

Director (Based at 
Westcott ) 

Personal Secretary 

Managing Director 

Senior Superintendent 

Personal Secretary 

Secretary (Based at 
Westcott) 

Commercial Manager 

Telex 267455 

MR H WILLIAMS AUS 

MISS J FLETCHER SPS 

MR T TRUMAN WESTCOTT 

DR D DAVIES CSO(B) 

MISS S CRANE SPS 

MR P SAUNDERS 

MR N JAMISON HO CM/Exp 

203 G432 

206 G432 

200 

319 N562 

342 N562 

300 G432 

2040 (Westcott) 

WESTCOTT AYLESBURY 0296 651111 6 Extn 0 for Operator 

818 2475 

RARDE 
Powdermill Lane, Waltham Abbey, Essex EN9 1AX 

Telephone: Lea Valley 713030 (STD ) 0992 

Telex 25310 

Head of RARDE DR A J OWEN DCSO 413 A231 

Personal Secretary MRS M GAUGHAN PS 243 A231 

Superintendent PC1 DR T D LEWIS SPSO 304 G443 

Personal Assistant MRS E HENSHAW TYPIST 534 G432 



(. 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 

Accounts RO 

Accounts RARDE 

Ballistics P1 

Bought Ledger 

Building works 

Burning Ground 

Cash Office RO 

Cash Office RARDE 

Canteen Conference Room 

Catering Services South Side (Mrs J Wallace) 

Chief Fire Officer (Mr Douglas) 

Club Telephone 

Computer Room RARDE 

Data Processing Manager 

Electronics 

Electronics Service 

Environment Test Facilities 

Extn Bldg 

226 

479 

233 

226 

503/391 

412/ 355 

226 

479 

578 

278 

421 

598 
(Phone 

396/ 350 

324 

522 

263 

382 

Box 

G441 

A231 

M343 

G441 

G413/ G412 

L101 

G441 

A231 

N591 

N509 

P754 

A250 
711184) 

H10 

G440 

G440 

G440 

L166 



MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES contd 

Extn Bldg 

Facsimile RARDE ) 298 N569 
) Ring Twice 

Facsimile RO ) 261 N505 

Fire Service 506 P754 

Garage 264 G407 

Glass Blowing 349 G440 

ICTD 499/ 324 R663 

ISRD 317 R663 

Kennels 531 

Laundry 495 G459 

Library 445/ 500 A203 

( Librarian 225 A203 



MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES contd 

Messengers RO 

" RARDE 

MOD Police Inspector D Elder 

Sgt P McLaughlan 

Main Gate RO (Quinton) 

" "RARDE 

Control Room 

Sewardstone Gate (Refinery) 

Swingbridge Gate 

Pay Office 

Personnel Enquiries RO 

" " RARDE 

Photocopying (Mr Collins) RARDE 

Photography 

Purchase Orders 

" " 

Registry RO 

" RARDE 

Reports Section 

Rigger 

RO 

RARDE 

Safety Officer RO - Mr A Betts 

RARDE - Mr D Mathias 

Safety Assistant South Site 

Burning Ground North Site 

Security Officer (Wg/ Cdr J Kyle) - RO 

" " TSTFR 

Services 

Sports & Social Club Secretary (Mr A Arber ) 

Extn Bldg 

502 

438 

201 

258 

505 

213 

425/ 332 

312 

416 

255 

228/ 328 

293 

440 

570 

360/ 365/ 331 

479 

502 

438 

500 

216 

229 

532 

252/ 229 

412/ 355 

580 

220 

564/ 362 

401 

G441 

A231 

P743 

P743 

G454 

A233 

P743 

P746 

M316 

G441 

G441 

A231 

A203 

N564 

G431 

A231 

G441 

A203 

A203 

G437 

R662 

A219 

R662 

L101 

G441 

A231 

G408 

G432 



\ 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES contd 

Stores (Central) 

Stores Officer (Mr Brundrit) 

Chemical and Glassware ~~~ 
Acceptance and Despatch (Mr Norton) ·- ~c'<:$'~:::' ~-.. 

General and Engineering 

Metals 

Instruments and Electronics 

Stationery 

Surgery South Site 

Telex Service - RO (No 267455) 

RARDE (No 25310) 

Temperature Recorders 

Training Officer - RO (Or 0 Hewkin) 

RA ROE (Mr M McLaren) 

Transport Officer - RO (Mr B Sharp) 

RARDE (Mrs S Johnson) 

Typing Centre - RO 

RA ROE 

Visits Officer - RO (Mr P Eickhoff) 

RARDE (Mr M McLaren) 

Wages Section - RO 

RARDE 

Welfare Liaison Officer Industrial - RO 

RARDE 

X-Ray (P1) 

Extn Bldg 

253 

244 

353 

274 

274 

244 

244 

573/572 

200 

327 

329 

282 

256 

221 

479 

200 

327 

518 

256 

255 

293 

334/328 

293 

520 

G431 

G431 

G432 

G431 

G431 

G431 

G431 

P748 

N505 

R663 

L136 

N562 

A203 

N591 

A231 

N505 

R663 

G432 

A203 

G441 

A231 

G441 

A231 

N569 



( 

Mr M McLaren 

Mr A G Daniel 

Books and Periodicals 

Clerical Staff 

Reports 

Photocopying 

Mr P Eickhoff 

Mr J E Curtis 
(Based at Westcott ) 

Mr E A Baker 

Mr P Dossetter 

Mr S Wood 

Mr A Clarke 

Mr M Sales 

Workshop Inspection 

Miss D Howse 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

RARDE 

SSO 

Librarian 

Senior Photographer 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

ROYAL ORDNANCE 

Assistant Manager 

Manager 

Propellants 

QAO/ P:2 

QAO/ P1 

QAO/ PR & Engineering 

QAO/ PR 

RARDE 

PC3 

Extn Building 

256/223 A203 

225 / 500 A203 

570 N564 

445 - A203 

223 A203 

500 A203 

440 A203 

Extn Building 

518 G432 

518 G432 

469 N562 

517 P721 

217 N562 

536 G418 

579 G432 

455 G416 

239/ 209 L137 



( 

Chief Engineer 
Personal Assistant 

RESTRICTED 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 

Mr B George 
Miss J Morris 

PPTO 
TYPIST 

Extn Bldg 

249 
548 

Extn 

G444 
G444 

Services,BWD,Electrical, Sheet Metal Sections, Machine Shops and Rationalisation 

Mr S Hewitson PT01 

Services and Sheet Metal Section 

Mr A C Bird PT02 

Mr G Horne PT03 

Mr D L Coward (part-time ) PT03 

Boiler House South Site 

Mt Garage 

Riggers Shop 

Water Treatment Laboratory 

Mr B Ashman C/ H 

Building Works Department 

Mr E Perry PT02 

Mr P E East PT03 

Mr G Bishop PT04 

Ivlr J Read C/ H 

Mr P Vandersluis C/ H 

RESTRICTED 

330 

582/ 564 

362 

564 

501 

264 

216 

492 

564 

257 

247 

503 

391 

456 

G444 

G403 / G408 

G408 

G408 

G405 

G407 

G437 

G402 

G408 

G413 

G415 

G413 

G412 

L134 



( 

RESTRICTED 

Electrical Section 

Mr R A Gobell PT02 

Mr D Coward PT03 

~nsfjeld C/ II 

South Site Electrical Workshop 

North Site Electrical Workshop 

Project Engineers 

Mr B Grabowski PT01 

Mr M Roper PT02 

Mr D Church PT02 

Mr C Saunders PT02 

Information and Progress Office 

~e ---CO 

Mr D Bone Progress Chaser 

Machine Shops 

Workshop Manager (Mr S Hewi tson) PT02 

Mr D Boswell 

General Office 

Mr D Brewer 

PT04 

Leading C/ H 

RESTRICTED 

Extn 

524 

564/ 524 

275 

275 

460 

527 

367 

576 

430 

407-

407 

568/ 330 

283 

596 

347/ 246 

Building 

G415 

G408/ G415 

M331 

M331 

L1 4 

G444 

G444 

G444 

G444 

G444 

G444 

G403/ G444 

G403 

G403 

G403 

=:.." 



Project and Design Offices 

Mr R V Wright 

Mr J L Evans 

Mr W Fiddes 

Mr P G Peat son 

Mr R G Owen 

Mr F E Broadbear 

Print Room 

Mrs G Venill 

RESTRICTED 

PT02 

PT02 

PT03 

PT03 

PT03 

PT04 

Photoprinter 

RESTRICTED 

Extn 

435 

441 

366 

366 

366 

366 

526 

Building 

G445 

G445 

G445 

G445 

G445 

G445 

G444 



RO STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 

Extn Bldg 

Staff Side Whiteley Chairman Mr A Bird 582/ 564 G403 

T & GWU Joint Factory Committee Chairman Mr B Cuthbert 473 P723 

" " " " Mr R Smith 391 G412 

IPCS(SSB) Chairman Mr A G Francis 374 N505 

IPCS(PTO) Chairman 441 G445 

SCPS Chairman 

AUEW Shop Steward Mr D Cole 347 G403 

UCATT Shop Steward Mr L Hodges 503 G413 

AUEW Shop Steward Mr A R Spellar 564 G408 

PERME(WA) Benevolent Fund 

Chairman Dr A J Owen 413 A231 

Secretary Mr G Colley 504 P721 

RARDE STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 

IPCS(SSB) Mr P Honey 442/ 357 G433/ G432 

IPCS (PTO ) Mr R Burlend 511 / 318 R565 

( T & GWU Shop Steward Mr B Warren 406 R634 

UCATT Shop Steward Mr P Vanderluis 391 G412 



c. 

ADMINISTRATION 

Secretary Mr P Saunders 

Senior Administration Officer 

Mr D R Swadling 

Personnel 

Mrs E P McFarlane 

Travel & Subsistence 
Clerical Staff 

Clerical Staff 

General Administration 

Mrs S Day 

Cash Office 
Bill Paying 
Registry 

Typing Pool 

Miss R J E Channon 

Telephone Exchange 

Stores 

Mr D Johnson 

Purchasing 
Mrs J P Carpenter 

Posting 
Capital Assets & Inventories 
Stocktaker 
Sales, Receipt & Issue Vouchers 
Local Purchase Orders 
Stores Officer 

Security Officer 

Wg/ Cdr J Kyle 

Security Assistant 

Band 8 

Band 6 

Band 5 

Band 4 

Band 4 

Band 4 

Band 3 

Band 5 

Band 4 

Band 6 

EXTN BUILDING 

451 

338 

334 

328 

228 
228 

328 

255 

502 

226 
226 
502 

200 

224 

336 

360 

335 
337 
335 
335 

365/ 331 
253 

580 

3 2.8 

G441 

G441 

G441 

G441 

G441 
G441 

G441 

G441 

G441 

G441 
G441 
G441 

N505 

N505 

G431 

G431 

G431 
G431 
G431 
G431 
G431 
G431 

G441 

G441 



ROYAL ORDNANCE AND RARDE WALTHAM ABBEY TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr J R Abbott RARDE 532 Safety A219 

Mr R Adams RARDE 551 NP2 L191 

Mr J G Alexander RO 320 Group R1 
Research Progs N562 

Mrs Y H Allen RARDE 438 Admin A231 

( Mrs A J Anderson RO 226 Admin/Cash Office G441 

Mr A W Arber RARDE 401 NP4 G432 

Mr R W Atkins RARDE 563 NP2 P742 

Mrs M Attfield RO 331 Admin/Stores G431 

Miss S J Baalham RO 471/387 Group R1 
Research Progs P719/P757 

Mr G E G Bagg RARDE 400/411 NP4 G432 
(ring twice) 

( Mr E A Baker RO 384 Group D3 
Proj/Processing P704 

Dr F S Baker RO 470 Thermo/Mechanical 
Research Testing N562 

Miss S Ball RO 290 Personal Secretary 
to Site Manager P757 

Miss I J Barter RO 354 Group R3 
Research Progs N562 

Dr K N Bascombe RARDE 322 NP1 L149 

Mr F Batsford RARDE 583 NP1 L149 

Mrs R Bennett RARDE 317 ISRD (EC4) R663 

1 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr A T Betts RO 229/252 Safety R662 

Mr M Bergh RARDE 396/350 NP2 H10 

Mrs E Billings RARDE 500 Man Services A203 

Mr A C Bird RO 582564/ Engineering G403 
362 

Dr K Birdi RO 306 Group D1 
Proj/Processing P731 

Mr G Bishop RO 557 Engineering G445 

Mr J Bisset RO 255 Admin G441 

Mr W Bock RARDE 418 Engineering 
Design Services A203 

Mr D Bone RO 407 Engineering G403 

Mr S Boorer RO 455 Quality Assurance G432 

Mr D Boswell RO 347/283 Engineering G403 

Mr P J Bourn RO 444 Process Staff N562 

Mr E T Brett RO 468 Group R2 
Research Progs R652 

Mr D Brewer RO 347 Engineering G445 

Mr F E Broadbear RO 366 Engineering G445 

Mr G C Bromberger RARDE 210 NP2 L153 

( fJIrs H Brown RARDE 220 Admin/AO Gen A231 

Mr I Brown RARDE 259 NP2 L137 

Mr R J Brown RO 481 Group D1 
Proj/Processing P719 

Mr D Brundrit RO 253 Admin/Stores G431 

Mr D J Bullock RARDE 429 NP2 L166 

Mr P F Bunyan RARDE 237/431 NP2 H32/H10 

Miss Burdge RO 285 Process Staff P708 
Proj /ProcessL1g 

Dr J A Burgess RARDE 292 NP2 A'1'J1 
~...).J.. 

Mr R r" Bur-lend RARDE 511/318 ISRD I T""1'" A \ 'T"'\."- r: "-
\..:> \ .c"'·li ) .KO.> 0 

2 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr E M G Cooke RO 282 Group D3 
Proj/Processing N562 

Mrs V Corthine RARDE 476 NP2 P742 

Mr J D Cosgrove RARDE 512 NP2 A203 

Mr I G Costen RO 483/584/ Laboratories 
383/426 Non-Energetics P704 

Mr R Craik RO 545 Group D1 
Proj/Processing P743 

Miss S Crane RO 206 Personal Secretary 
Head of Employee 
Relations G432 

Ml" S Cressor RO 568 Engineering G444 
( 

Cullingford 349 Thermo/Mechanical Mr C W RO 
Research Testing G440 

Dr A V Cunliffe RARDE 462/458 NP2 L166/L134 

Mr N B Currunings RO 228 Admin/Personnel G441 

Mr J E Curtis RO 518 QA Manager G432 
(normally at Westcott) 

Mr A G Daniel RO 570 Photographer N564 

Dr D G Davies RO 319/342 Head of Tech Progs N562 

Mr P Davies RO 268 Group R3 
Research Progs M343 

Dr A Davis RARDE 382 NP2 L166 

Mr R Darby RO 455 Tool Room Inspector G416 

Mrs S Day RO 502/498 Admin/EO/Gen Admin G441 

Mrs W M Day RARDE 396/350 NP2 H10 

Mr D F Debenham RARDE 494 NP2 L134 

Mr M Defelice RO 577 Machine Shop G403 

!<1r A Dentry RARDE 418 Engineering 
Design Services A203 

Mrs M E Dentry RARDE 323 ISRD (EC4) R663 

4 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr M G Farey RARDE 560/546 NP2 H7l 

Mr W Fiddes RO 366 Drawing Office G445 

Mr R Fletcher RO 310 QA Relations G432 

Mr D R Fossey RO 563 Group Rl 
Research Prograrrnnes P721 

Mr N Foster RARDE 575 NP1 L146 

Mr K N Fowler RO 252/229 Safety R662 

Mr A G Francis RO 374/535/ Group R4 
273/369 Research Progs N505 

Mr G Fuller RO 263 Thermo/Chemical 
Research Testing G440 

( 

Miss S Game RO 366 Engineering G444 

Mr J Garrett RARDE 507 NPl M342 

Mrs M Gaughan RARDE 243 Admin/Personal 
Assistant to 
Head of RARDE A23l 

Mr B George RO 249 Chief Engineer G444 

Mrs V Geyer RO 218 Clerical Support 
Technical Progs P757 

Mr Gibbs RO 455 Quality Assurance G416 
( 

Mrs J Gilson RO 285/444 Process Staff N562 
Proj/Processing 

Miss M Gilbert RARDE 406/507 NP1 R634 

Mrs Y Gillingham RARDE 546 NP2 H10 

Mrs J Girvan RARDE 583 NP2 L149 

Mr R A Gledhill RARDE 363/476 PC3 P742 

Mr R A Gobell RO 524 Electrical 
Engineering G415 

Dr P Golding RARDE 423 NP4 G432 

Mr M Gougb RO 280 Group D2 
Proj/Processing N562 

6 



NAME 

Mr B Grabowski 

Sgt I Griggs 

Miss M Gumble 

Mr S Hall 

Miss D Hallarn 

Mr B L Hammant 

( 
Miss L Harries 

Mr A Harrison 

Mr P J Hart 

Mr K Head 

Dr M J Healey 

Mr A J Heath 

Mr M Hemmings 

Mr L Hennah 

Mr D J Henshaw 
( 

MrsE D Henshaw 

Mr S Hewitson 

Dr D J Hewkin 

Mrs V D B Hewson 

Dr J A Hicks 

Mrs J M Hoffman 

Ra 
RARDE EXTN 

RO 527 

RO 594 

RARDE 293 

RO 571 

RO 571 

RARDE 436 

RO 228 

RARDE 370 

RARDE 424/529 

RARDE 456 

RARDE 562 

RO 541/444 

RARDE 241 

RARDE 411 

Ra 489/387 
359 

RARDE 534 

RO 330 

RO 300 

RARDE 500/445 

RO 381 

RARDE 223 

7 

SECTION BUILDING 

Engineering G444 

MOD Police P743 

Adrnin A231 

Group R2 
Research Progs M343 

Group R2 
Research Progs M343 

NP1 L149 

Adrnin/Personnel G441 

ISRD (EC4) R665 

NP1 L122 

EDS L134 

XM3 L153 

Process Staff P721/N562 
Proj/Processing 

NP2 L153 

NP4 G432 

Laboratories 
Non-Energetics P721/P724 

Adrnin/PA 
Supt PC1 G432 

Engineering G444 

Hazards/Ballistics/ 
Assessment G432 

Man Services A203 

Head of Projects/ N562 
Processing 

Man Services A203 



Mr J 

Mrs S 

Mrs I P 

Dr R W 

Mr D 

Mr I 

Mr A W 

Mr R 

( Mrs S 

Mr R K 

Mr C 

Miss J 

Dr R 

Mr D C 

Mr E W G 

Mr J 
( 

Mr G 

Dr I 

Mr A 

Ms S 

!1r J 

Mr P 

RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION 
» Mfil1h~ ~ 532-

Mead RARDE 283 EDS 

Medhurst RO 224 Admin/Telephonist 

Mezen RO 426/484 Laboratories 
Non-Energetics 

Millar RARDE 449/357/ NP4 
361/219 

Mills RARDE 499/323 ISRD (EC4) 

MissMcCampbell RO 203 Rationalisation 

Moore RARDE 398 ISRD (EC4) 

Morgan RO 472 Process Staff 

Morgan RO 597 Group R4 
Research Progs 

BUILDING 

G403 

N505 

P704 

G432 

R663 

G432 

R669 

P721 

N505 

Morrell RARDE 212/458 NP2 L137 

Morris RO 536 

Morris RO 342 

Mortimer RO 242 

Mullenger RARDE 399/245 

Mumford RO 216 

Munns RARDE ·398 

Munton RARDE 445 

Murray RO 351/535 

Newell RO 385 

Norfolk RARDE 225 

Norton RO 353 

Nussal RARDE 380 

11 

Polymers G418 
Non-Energetics 

Personal Assistant 
Head Tech Progs N562 

Thermomechanical/ 
Research/Testing N562 

NP1 L147/189 

Engineering G437 

ISRD (EC4) 

Man Services 

Group R4 
Research Progs 

Group D2 
Proj/Processing 

Librarian 

Admin/Stores 

I SRD (EC4) 

R669 

A203 

N505 

P731 

A203 

G431 

R665 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Ml' A D Oakley RO 455 Quality Assurance G416 

Mr E O'Day RARDE 454/240 NP3 L153 

Mrs C Old RO 502 Admin/Registry G44l 

Mr P A Olson RO 207/554/ Polymers 
557 Non-Energetics G418 

Mr G Orr RO 268/537 Hazards/Ballistics 
Assessment R672/M343 

Mrs S H Orr RO 530/584 Laboratories 
Non-Energetics P704/L166 

Mrs L Owen RARDE 529 NP2 L166 

( 
Mr R G Owen RO 564/362 Engineering G408 

Mr J Paddick RARDE 239 NP2 L137 

Mrs A V Page RARDE 583 NPl L149 

Mrs S Page RARDE 396 NP2 HI0 

Mr P J Paris RARDE 327 ISRD (EC4) R663 

Mr B A E Parker RO 544 Supervisor 
Non-Energetics P721 

( Mr C Parker RARDE 411/339 NP4 G432 

Mrs K Parker RO 337 Admin/Stores G431 

Mr N J Parratt RARDE 262/232 NP4 N506 

Sgt P A Parsons RO 594 MOD Police P743 

Mr N C Paul RARDE 493/357/ NP4 
361 G432 

Mr D Paveley RARDE 583 NPl L149 

Mr P G Peatson RO 366 Engineering G445 

Mr S Pegram RO 264 Engineering Garage G407 

Mr W J Pember RARDE 510 ISRD (EC4) R665 

12 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr J Stennett · RARDE 547/595 NP2 H10 

Mr R P Stevens RARDE 439 NP1 L149 

Mr M J Stewart RARDE 442/272 NP4 G443/G432 

Mr N Sutton RO 234/206 Head Employee/ 
Relations G432 

Mr D R Swadling RO 338 Chief Admin 
Officer G441 

Mr A Taylor RO 584/444 Process Foreman 
Proj/Processing P731 

( Mr C Taylor RO 426 Laboratories 
Industrial P704 

Miss L 'I'aylor RARDE 382 NP2/ASO L166 

Mr I Tebby RARDE 329 NP2 L136 

Sgt 0 G Thomas RO 594 MOD Police P743 

Mrs J M Thorogood RO 224 Admin/Telephonist N505 

Mr D Tidmas RO 441 Engineering G445 

Sgt P R Tingle RO 594 MOD Police P743 

Mr R S Tinniswood RO 269 Supervisor 
Non-Energetics G458 

Dr D 
( 

G Tisley RO 390 Site Manager P757 

Mr R W Tobias RO 207/554/ Polymers 
556 Non - Energetics G418 

Dr D A Tod RARDE 475/208/ NP2 
266/241 L153/P742 

Mr R Torry RARDE 373/311 NP2 L134 

Miss C Turner RO 354 Thermo/Mechanical 
Research Testing N562 

Mr W G Turner-Mutch RO 481/471 Group R1 
Research Progs P719 

Mrs J Urquhart RO 407 Engineering G444 

15 



RO 
NAME RARDE EXTN SECTION BUILDING 

Mr Valentine RO 354 Process Staff 
Proj/Processing N562 

Mr P Vanderluis RARDE 456 EDS L134 

Mr R T Vaughan RARDE 409/546 NP2 
547 H32/H10 

Mr R R Veitch RO 566 Group R3 
Research Progs N562 

Mrs G Verrill RO 526 Engineering G444 

( 

Mrs J Wallace RO 278 Canteen 
Manageress N509 

Miss J Wallace RO 226/569 Admin/Cash Office G441 

Mrs B A Warren RO 255 Admin/Pay Liaison G441 

Mr B Warren RARDE 406 NP1 R634 

Miss S Warry RARDE 295 NP2 L122 

Miss G \'latson RO 447 Process Staff 
Proj/Processing N562 

( 
Mr P Weaver RO 242 Group D2 

Proj/Processing N562 

Mr C Webb RO 455 Quality Assurance G416 

Mr B Westlake RARDE 583 NP1 L149 

Dr S Westlake RARDE 409/450 NP2 H32/H10 

Mr Whitley RO 597 Group R4 
Research Progs N505 

Mr A M Whittaker RARDE 315/370 ISRD (EC4) 
309 R666/R669 

Mr A R Whittaker RO 581/419 Group R3 
Research Progs N562 

Mr J Wilkinson RARDE 509 NP4 G430 

Mr J Williams RARDE 443/491 NP2 H10 

16 



RO 
NAME RARDE 

Mr A Wi1son RO 

Mrs D Wi1son RARDE 

Mr H Wi1son RARDE 

Mrs J Wood RARDE 

Mr S Wood RO 

Mrs B Wren RARDE 

Mr D C Wren RARDE 

Mr E Wren RARDE 

Mr R V Wright RO 

Yeand1e RO 

( 

EXTN 

571/260 

429 

329 

411 

217 

438 

465 

329 

435 

451 

17 

SECTION 

Group R2 
Research Progs 

NP2 

NP2 

NP2 

QCO 

Admin/Messenger 

ISRD (EC4) 

NP2 

Engineering 

Admin/Qua1ity 
Assurance 

BUILDING 

M343 

L166 

L136 

G432 

N562 

A231 

R656 

L136 

G445 

G432 
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Operations Manager 
PersonaL Assistant 

RoyaL Ordnance Rocket Motors Division 
Westcott, AyLesbury, Bucks HP18 ONZ 

TeLephone Ay Lesbury 651111 <STD) 0296 

TeLex 83144 & 83325 

Westcott Site 

Mr P E Jackman 
Mrs M T Perry 

2500 
2501 

Rocket Motors Division 

227 100 
228 100 

Di rector & GeneraL Manager Mr D Brookes 2200 202 
PersonaL Assistant Mrs J E M DarviL L Band 2 2201 201 

Projects Director Mr G J SpickerneLL 2210 318 
PersonaL Assistant Miss D M Hickman Band 2 2211 319 
FinanciaL Director Mr 1 ELrick 2250 314 
PersonaL Assistant 2251 
CommerciaL Director Mr B Morris 2260 313 
PersonaL Assistant 2261 
DivisionaL Secretary Mr P A Saunders 2600 102A 
PersonaL Assistant Miss C A King 2601 102 

Mr H H CLark Band 8 2220 320 100 
Mrs L Scott Band 2 2221 321 100 
Mr D R David Band 7 2223 317A 100 
Mr J G Lennie Band 7 2215 317 100 
Mr M F Lassan Band 7 2224 216 100 
Mr D A LesLie Band 7 2216 322 100 
Mr P De Carteret Band 6 2264 315 100 
Mr P J Driver Band 6 2263 315 100 
Mi ss J A Speak Band 4 2265 303 100 
Mr A Stanford BeaLe Band 4 2217 207 100 
Miss C S BramLey Band 2 2218 317 100 
Mr A M Rudd 2216 322 100 

1 

Mr G C Dearden Band 8 2230 212 100 
Mrs P BaLL Band 2 2231 207 100 

QuaLitl Assurance -
Mr J E Curtis Band 8 2280 6 104 
~1r C N Tavi ner Band 6 4302 104 
Mr J W StyLes Band 5 4309 S2 Annex 
Mr TAR White Band 4 4314 S2 Annex 

100 ( 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

• \ , 
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Administration 

EXT 

Sec retary Mr P A Saunders Band 8 2600 
PersonaL Assistant Miss C A King Band 1 2601 

EXT ROOM 

Administration Officer (GeneraL Administration) 
Mr R E James Band 5 

Stores Purchasin~ 
Mrs B Hood Band 4 
Forms 75 
Main Stores Items 
Progress Enquiries 

Main Stores 
~lr L G Burchett Band 4 
Care & Custody 
GeneraL Stores 
Raw MateriaLs 
Receipt & Despatch 
SoLid Prop. Motor Hardware 
Stationery Stores 

Transeort 
Mr F Cripps 
Mr R Perry. 
InternaL Transport 

Office Mana~er 
Mrs M Mi Les 

Print;n~ Services 
Mrs J Lane 

TeLephone Exchange 
TeLex Service 

Typing Services 

Reg;stry 

Head Messenger 

Cater;n~ Services 
Manager 
Kitchen 
Cashier 

SaLes & Marketing 
Mr B A Lindsay 

Band 4 
C/H 

Serv; ce 

Band 4 

Band 2 

Band 6 

3150 106 

3202 115 
3203 115 
3204 115 
3204 115 

3155 
3156 
3157 
3158 
3159 
4128 
3156 

4600 
4601 
4602 

2660 118 

3120 109 

3130 119 
3133 120 

3110 107 

3141 114 

3142 116 

3170 
3171 
3171 

2655 207 

5 

ROOM BLDG 

102A 100 
102 100 

BLDG 

100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

254 
254 
254 
254 
254 
S10 
254 

32 
32 
32 

100 

100 

100 
100 

100 

100 

100 

118 
118 
118 

100 



( 

( 

"-

3 
Abbreviated DiaLLing - Common List 

The foLLowing Firms / Locations can be teLephoned from any of the teLephones in 
Westcott by using the four digit code. 

Code Fi rm / Location Fu L L Number 
1001 AERE HarweLL 0235 24141 
1003 BAe BrackneLL 0344 483222 
1004 BAe FiLton 0272 693831 
1005 BAe HatfieLd 07072 62300 
1006 BAe Lostock Works BoLton 0204 696551 
1007 BAe Stevenage (HQ & St Div) 0438 312422 
1008 BAe Stevenage (Space & Comms) 0438 313456 
1009 BristoL Aerojet 0934 822251 
1010 CranfieLd Inst Tech 0234 750111 
1014 HeaLth & Safety Exec 051 951 4000 
1015 Hunting Engineering 0525 403431 
1016 ICM 0732 843179 
1017 IMI SummerfieLd 0562 824061 
1018 Irvin GB 04626 6262 
1019 Irwin-Desman Ltd 01 686 6441 
1020 Ki ngs Co L Lege 01 836 5454 
1021 Kodak HemeL Hempstead 97 61122 
1022 Loughborough CoLLege 0509 263171 
1025 MUSL WaterLooviLLe 0705 264466 
1026 NormaLair Garrett Ltd 0460 73331 
1029 RAE Pyestock 762138898 
1030 RARDE Fort HaLstead 7668281 
1031 RMCS Shrivenham (Operator) 76212723-2417 
1032 RNAD CouLport 0436 4321 
1035 RO Bri d£water 0278 683000 
1036 RO BurghfieLd 073529 3431 
1039 Short Bros 0232 703503 
1041 Triton OLiver 0384 633321 
1042 UKAEA SpringfieLd 0772 728262' 
1043 University CoLLege 01 387 7050 

Network Access Codes 

60 Griffi n House 77 EnfieLd 84 CLydebank 
70 BirtLey 78 Featherstone 85 Radway Green 
71 Bishopton 79 GLascoed 86 Shrivenham 
72 B Lackburn 82 Nottingham • 88 WaLtham Abbey 
75 ChorLey 83 Patricroft 

To contact a distant Operator, key the code foLLowed by 4999, except at 
Featherstone (use 398), Patricroft (use 597), Shrivenham & CLydebank (use 123) 
& WaLtham Abbey (use 0). 

If the WaLtham Abbey Lines are engaged use 7668521 + Ext and not their British 
TeLecom number. 

To contact Pipco Ltd key 697-1210. This wiLL connect as a LocaL BT caLL. 
To contact Marconi Stanmore (01 954 2311) key 697-1211. 

Other London Locations can be made into LocaL caLLs; contact the IT Manager. 

11 



Administration 

EXT ROOM BLDG 

( 

secretary Mr P A Saunders 
PersonaL Assistant Miss C A King 

Band 8 
Band 1 

2600 
2601 

102A 
102 

EXT ROOM BLDG 

Administration Officer (GeneraL Administration) 
Mr R E James Band 5 3150 106 100 

Stores Purchasing 
Mrs B Hood 
Forms 75 
Main Stores Items 
Progress Enquiries 

Main Stores 

Band 4 

Mr L G Burchett Band 4 
Care & Custody 
GeneraL Stores 
Raw MateriaLs 
Receipt & Despatch 
SoLid Prop. Motor Hardware 
Stationery Stores 

Transport 
Mr F Cripps 
Mr R Perry 
InternaL Transport 

Office Manager 
Mrs M Mi Les 

Printing Services 
Mrs J Lane 

TeLephone Exchange 
TeLex Service 

Band 4 
C/H 

Service 

Band 4 

Band 2 

3202 
3203 
3204 
3204 

3155 
3156 
3157 
3158 
3159 
4128 
3156 

4600 
4601 
4602 

2660 

3120 

3130 
3133 

115 
115 
115 
115 

118 

109 

119 
120 

100 
100 
100 
100 

254 
254 
254 
254 
254 
S10 
254 

32 
32 
32 

100 

100 

100 
100 

( (. Typi ng Servi ces 3110 107 100 

Registry 

Head Messenger 

Catering Services 
Manager 
Kitchen 
Cashier 

SaLes & Marketing 
Mr B A Lindsay Band 6 

3141 

3142 

3170 
3171 
3171 

2655 

114 

116 

207 

100 

100 

118 
118 
118 

100 

100 
100 

5 
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J 
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Operations Manager 
PersonaL Assistant 

RoyaL Ordnance Rocket Motors Division 
Westcott, AyLesbury, Bucks HP18 ONZ 

TeLephone AyLesbury 651111 <STD)0296 

TeLex 83144 & 83325 

Westcott Site 

Mr P E Jackman 
Mrs M T Perry 

2500 
2501 

Rocket Motors Division 

227 100 
228 100 

Director & GeneraL Manager Mr D Brookes 2200 202 
PersonaL Assistant Mrs J E M DarviLL Band 2 2201 201 

Projects Director Mr G J SpickerneLL 2210 318 
PersonaL Assistant Miss D M Hickman Band 2 2211 319 
FinanciaL Director Mr I Elrick 2250 314 
PersonaL Assistant 2251 
CommerciaL Director Mr B Morris 2260 313 
PersonaL Assistant 2261 
DivisionaL Secretary Mr P A Saunders 2600 102A 
PersonaL Assistant Miss C A King 2601 102 

Mr H H CLark Band 8 2220 320 100 
Mrs L Scott Band 2 2221 321 100 
Mr D R David Band 7 2223 317A 100 
Mr J G Lennie Band 7 2215 317 100 
Mr M F Lassan Band 7 2224 216 100 
Mr D A LesLie Band 7 2216 322 100 
Mr P De Carteret Band 6 2264 315 100 
Mr P J Driver Band 6 2263 315 100 
Miss J A Speak Band 4 2265 303 100 
Mr A Stanford BeaLe Band 4 2217 207 100 
Miss C S BramLey Band 2 2218 317 100 
Mr A M Rudd 2216 322 100 

~ 

Mr G C Dearden Band 8 2230 212 100 
Mrs P BaLL Band 2 2231 207 100 

QuaLit~ Assurance . 
Mr J E Curtis Band 8 2280 6 104 
~1r C N Taviner Band 6 4302 104 
Mr J W Sty Les Band 5 4309 S2 Annex 
Mr T A R White Band 4 4314 S2 Annex 

100 ( 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

, 
• \ 



6 
Administration(cont) 

EXT ROOM BLDG 

PersonneL Mana~er 
Mrs M R Harper Band 6 3900 103 100 

PersonneL 
Miss A M West Band 4 3901 105 100 
Non-IndustriaL Enquiries 3902 105 100 
IndustriaL Enquiries 3903 105 100 
Attendance Records 3903 105 100 

~ 
Mrs T D Groves Band 4 3910 1 439 
Enquiries 3911 1 439 

3912 1 439 

TraveL & Subsistence 
Enquiries 3140 114 100 

( 
Accounts (Finance, Pricin~ & SaLes) 

( 

Mr ~e CreaJelt Band 7 3000 130 100 

Mr D M Tomes Band 6 3010 131A 100 

Mr H J Abrams Band 5 3035 101 100 
Mr S Amos Band 5 3030 130A 100 
Mrs J C Fagg Band 5 3020 126A 100 
Mr K ShipperLey Band 5 3005 129 100 

Miss A Ayris Band 4 3015 126 100 
fiN \0\ Miss M A KilL Band 4 3012 125 100 

Mr F PiLbeam Band 4 3019 128 100 

Project Costing and Invoicing 3007 129 100 
Quotations/Pricing 3021 126 100 
CapitaL & Overheads 3012 126 100 

(. 
Finance 3013 128 100 
Cash Office 3014 113 100 ( 
BilL Paying 3016 128 100 
Document Registration 3017 126 100 
Main Stores Stock" ControL 3017 126 100 
Stocktaker 3018 256 



RO Westcott 
14 November 1988 

Mr C B 
"Mr H J 
Mr A 
Or J W 
Mr H K 
Mr L 
Mr G E 
Mrs P F 
Mr B A F 
Miss K C 
Mr N 
Miss A J 
Mr J N 

Mrs G M 
Mrs P 
Mrs C M 
Mr I P 
Or C 0 
Mr E 
Mrs J 0 
Miss S 
Mr RAW 
Or R J 

~'r C J 
Mr K T 
Mr P 
Mr J 
Mr E W 
Or B H 
Or L 
Mr R J 
Mr M 
Mrs H A 
Mr B E 
Mr C A 
Miss E 
Sgt J C 
Mrs P 0 
Mr W A 
~'r L E 
Mr L J 
Mr P T 
Mr L G 
Mrs H T 
Mr P W P 
Mr D 
Or H J 
Mr J W 

Mrs D 
Mrs J N G 
Mr P W 0 
Mr K M F 
Mr N F 
Mrs C A 
Mr A B 

Abrahams 
Abrams 
Ahmad 
ALdred 
AL Len 
Anderson 
Andrews 
ArnaLL 
Atkins 
AtweLl 
Ayres 
Ayris 
Ayris 

BaL L 
BaLL 
Bamsey 
Bamsey 
Bancroft 
BarkLey 
Batten 
Beattie 
Beeson 
Be L Lis 
Bird 
Bishop 
BLagden 
Bone 
Bones 
Bonner 
Booth 
Bosher 
Bratt 
Broadhurst 
Brokenbrow 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Bryant 
Buggey 
Bunce 
Burchett 
Burge 
Burnham 
Bush 
BusweLL 
Butterworth 

CampbeLL 
Cannons 
CantweLL 
Carr 
Carr 
ChaLoner 
Cherry 

EXT 

2712 
3035 
3767 
2811 
3708 
4309 
3720 
3912 
3505 
3120 
2787 
3015 
2946 

3405 
2231 
3411 
2827 
2917 
4304 
2266 
4704 
4400 
2861 
3752 
2927 
2305 
4350 
2307 
2810 
4911 
3416 
2972 
3508 
4912 
4355 
2329 
4452 
3532 
3550 
2885 
2827 
2884 
3155 
3902 
4300 
2375 
2940 
3755 

4353 
3904 
3730 
3765 
3702 
2886 
4107 

Operations 
Administration 
RMOD 
PropeLLant R & 0 
Operations 
QA (W) 

Operations 
Administration 
RMOD 
Administration 
Operations 
Administration 
RMDD 

Management Services 
Projects & SaLes 
Management Services 
Rr.,oo 
RMOO 
QA(W) 
Rocket Motors Division 
Administration 
Safety 
Operations 
Operations 
Rr.,oo 
HO Engineering 
QA(HMG) 
HO Engineering 
PropeLLant R & 0 
RAROE 
Projects & SaLes 
RMOO 
RI'1DO 
RAROE 
QA(HMG) 
HO Engineering 
MOD PoLice 
RMOD 
RMOO 
Operations 
RMOO 
Operations 
Administration 
Administration 
QA(W) 
HO Engineering 
RMDO 
Operations 

QA(HMG) 
Administration 
Operations 
RMOO 
Operations 
Operations 
Operations 

ROOM BLOG 

P " 22 
101 100 
20A 416 
225 100 
207A 100 

S2 Annex 
435 

1 439 
308 100 
109 100 
21 47 
126 100 
13 S6 

5 
207 100 
205 100 

F Site 
17 S6 

81 
313 100 
9 439 
8 6 

81 
256 
102 

303A 100 
6 6 

104 
117 330 
112 330 
229 100 
5 S4 
305 100 
103 330 
3 6 
205 100 

214 
104 

305 100 
2 426 

327 
10 426 

254 
105 100 
3 104 
6 424 

S9 
WS2 

1 6 
105 100 

WS1 
12 416 
213 100 
15 426 

SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LOG 

Mrs I S FoLkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMOO 16 S6 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMOO 118 S1 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMOO 13 S1 
Mr M K FuggLe 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs 0 M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J GaLe 2326 HO Engineering 206 100 
Mr J GaLLacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J GaLsworthy 3419 Projects & SaLes 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Engineering 309 100 
Mr M 0 H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr 8 George 4314 QA(W) 306 
Mr R C GilL 3524 RMOO 305 100 
Mr N L C GLadwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N GLadwin 3523 RMOO 305 100 
Mr L T GLasspooLe 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr J GLennie 2215 Projects & SaLes 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMOO 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMOO 104 
Mr o A GoLby 4315 QA(W) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMOO 224 100 
Or D T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Dr M Green 2100 HO Pr'operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMOO 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOO PoLice 214 
Dr A Groves 4922 RAROE 113 330 
Mrs T 0 Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMOD 104 
Mr P J Ha L L 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P HambLin 3715 Operations 433 
Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMOD 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Dr A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Dr J W HardcastLe 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T HarLing 2365 HO Engineering 1 424 
Mr J HarLow 2820 RMOD 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Administration 103 100 
Or 0 Harris 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harris 3203 Administration 318 100 
r>1rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Or D A Hart Ley 2360 HO Engineering 11 424 
l'1rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss 0 M Hickman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDD 8 S1 
Mr 8 R Hi scock 3740 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA(W) S2 Annex 
Mrs 8 Hood 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMDD 305 100 
Or T R Horton 2850 Projects & SaLes 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Administration 1 439 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMOO 4 S6 
Or B Me L Lor 2877 PropeLLant R & 0 111 330 
Mr P MidgLey 3402 Management Services 433 
r~rs M W MiLes 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A Mi L Ler 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R MiLLer 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr B Moore 2923 RMDD 6 5-1 
Dr M A Moore 2875 PropeLLant R &. 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMDO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMDO S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMDO 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RARDE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDD 305 100 

Mr K J NayLor 2840 RMDO F Site 
Mr E R NeaL 3700 Operations 207 100 
Mr R A Needs 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mrs G S NeiLd 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr 0 R NobLe 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDD 11A S1 
Mr 0 J North 2710 Operations 0 22 
Mr A G NuttaLL 2822 RMOD 433 

Mr T S O'ConneLL 3766 RMDO 6 416 
Mr L S A O'OeLL 3531 RMDD 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Eng i nee ri ng 305 100 

r"rs 0 M Pars Low 3204 Administration 318 100 
Mr M F PauL 2847 RMDO F Site 
Mr A B Payne 3510 RMOD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P D Penny 2900 RMDD Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMDO 8 S4 
Mr C D PhiLLips \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G PhiLLips 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A PhiLLips 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr R Pickering 3760 RMOO 4 416 
Mr F Pi Lbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R B Pound 2847 RMDO F Site 

Mr I A Qui nton 3415 Projects & SaLes 5 S1 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr o M Tomes 3010 Administration 131A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMOO 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMOO 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMOO 3 S4 

Mr B W Underwood 2935 RMOO 11C S1 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMOO 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Mi ss J M VenneL Le 4308 QA(W) 5 104 
Mr S 0 Vicars 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207A 100 

C 
Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 
Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations S41 
Mr T A R wnite 4317 HO Eng i neeri ng 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMDD 6 S6 
Mrs G WiLcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLLiams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr D T WiL L i ams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Or G J WiLLiams 2970 RMDD 7 S4 
Miss L WiLson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations WS2 
Mr 0 L Wood 3418 Projects & SaLes 1 S1 
Mi ss R S Wood 3532 RMDO 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMDD 224 100 
Mi ss J M Wood house 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr B Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 

C· Mr G Workman 2918 RMOO 226 100 
Mr P J WorreLL 2750 Operations 13 ' 47 
Mr B Wri ght 2352 HO Finance 104 

Mr D Young 2883 Operations 3 426 



c 
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Mr C B Abrahams 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr H J Abrams 3035 Admin;stration 101 100 
Mr A Ahmad 3767 RMOO 20A 416 
Or J W ALdred 2811 PropeL Lant R 8, 0 225 100 
Mr H K AL Len 3708 Operations 207A 100 
Mr L Anderson 4309 QA(W) S2 Annex 
Mr G E Andrews 3720 Operations 435 
Mrs P F ArnaLL 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr B A F Atkins 3505 RMOO 308 100 
Miss K C AtweLL 3120 Admin;stration 109 100 
Mr N Ayres 2787 Operations 21 47 
Miss A J Ayris 3015 Administration 126 100 
Mr J N Ayr;s 2946 RMOO 13 S6 

Mrs G M Ba L L 3405 Management Services 5 
Mrs P BaLL 2231 Projects & SaLes 207 100 
Mrs C M Bamsey 3411 Management Services 205 100 
Mr I P Bamsey 2827 RMOO F Site 
Or C 0 Bancroft 2917 RMOO 17 S6 

( Mr E BarkLey 4304 QA(W) 81 
Mrs J 0 Batten 2266 Rocket Motors oiv;s;on 313 100 
Mi ss S Beatt;e 4704 Adm;n;stration 9 439 
Mr R A W Beeson 4400 Safety 8 6 
Or R J Be L Lis 2861 Operations 81 
r-1r C J B;rd 3752 Operations 256 
Mr K T Bishop 2927 Rr.,oo 102 
Mr P BLagden 2305 HO Eng;neering 303A 100 
Mr J Bone 4350 QA (HMG) 6 6 
Mr E W Bones 2307 HO Engineering 104 
Or B H Bonner 2810 Prope L Lant R & 0 117 330 
Or L Booth 4911 RAROE 112 330 
Mr R J Bosher 3416 Projects & SaLes 229 100 
Mr M Bratt 2972 RMOO 5 S4 
Mrs H A Broadhurst 3508 R 1..,0 0 305 100 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 4912 RAROE 103 330 
Mr C A Brown 4355 QA (HMG) 3 6 
Miss E Brown 2329 HO Engineering 205 100 

( 
Sgt J C Brown 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mrs P 0 Brown 3532 RMOO 104 
Mr W A Brown 3550 RMOO 305 100 
~'r L E Bryant 2885 Operations 2 426 
Mr L J Buggey 2827 RMOO 327 
Mr P T Bunce 2884 Operations 10 426 
Mr L G Burchett 3155 Administration 254 
Mrs H T Burge 3902 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W P Burnham 4300 QA(W) 3 104 
Mr 0 Bush 2375 HO Eng; neeri ng 6 424 
Or H J BusweL L 2940 RMOO S9 
Mr J W Butterworth 3755 Operations WS2 

Mrs 0 CampbeLL 4353 QA(HMG) 1 6 
Mrs J N G Cannons 3904 Administrat;on 105 100 
Mr P W 0 CantweL L 3730 Operations WS1 
Mr K M F Carr 3765 RMOO 12 416 
Mr N F Carr 3702 Operations 213 100 
Mrs C A ChaLoner 2886 Operations 15 426 
Mr A B Cherry 4107 Operations SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LDG 

Mrs I S FoLkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMOO 16 S6 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMOD 118 S1 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMOO 13 S1 
Mr M K FuggLe 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs 0 M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J GaLe 2326 HO Eng i nee ri ng 206 100 
Mr J GaLLacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J Galsworthy 3419 Projects & Sales 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD Police 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Eng i nee ri ng 309 100 
Mr M 0 H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr 8 George 4314 QA(W) 306 
Mr R C Gill 3524 RMDO 305 100 
Mr N L C Gladwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N Gladwin 3523 RMOO 305 100 

( Mr L T Glasspoole 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr J Glennie 2215 Projects & Sales 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMOO 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMOO 104 
Mr 0 A Golby 4315 QA(W) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMOO 224 100 
Or 0 T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Dr M Green 2100 HO Pr'operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMOO 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOD Police 214 
Or A Groves 4922 RAROE 113 330 
Mrs T 0 Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMOO 104 
Mr P J Ha l l 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P Hamblin 3715 Operations 433 

( , 

Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMOO 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Dr A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Dr J W Hardcastle 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T Harling 2365 HO Engineering 1 424 
Mr J Harlow 2820 RMOD 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Administration 103 100 
Dr D Harris 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harris 3203 Administration 318 100 
r"rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Dr D A Hart Ley 2360 HO Engineering 11 424 
[i\rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss 0 M Hickman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDD 8 S1 
Mr 8 R Hiscock 3740 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA (W) S2 Annex 
Mrs 8 Hood 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMDD 305 100 
Dr T R Horton 2850 Projects & SaLes 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Administration 1 439 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMDD 4 S6 
Or B Me llor 2877 Propellant R & 0 111 330 
Mr P Midgley 3402 Management Services 433 
r'lrs M W Miles 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A Miller 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Miller 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr B Moore 2923 RMDO 6 5-1 
Or M A Moore 2875 Propellant R & 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMOO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMOO S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMOO 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RARDE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDO 305 100 

( Mr K J Naylor 2840 RMDO F Site 
Mr E R Neal 3700 Operations 207 100 
Mr R A Needs 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mrs G S Neild 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr 0 R Noble 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDD 11A S1 
Mr 0 J North 2710 Operations 0 22 
Mr A G Nuttall 2822 RMDD 433 

Mr T S O'Connell 3766 RMDD 6 416 
Mr L S A O'Oell 3531 RMDD 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Engi neeri ng 305 100 

r"rs 0 M Pars low 3204 Administration 318 100 
( Mr M F Paul 2847 RMDD F Site 

Mr A B Payne 3510 RMDD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P 0 Penny 2900 RMDD Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMDD 8 S4 
Mr C 0 Phillips \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G PhilLips 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A PhilLips 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr R P;ckering 3760 RMOO 4 416 
r"r F Pi Lbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R B Pound 2847 RMDO F Si te 

Mr I A Qui nton 3415 Projects & SaLes 5 S1 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr 0 M Tomes 3010 Administration 131A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMOO 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMDD 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMDO 3 S4 

Mr B W Underwood 2935 RMDD 11C 51 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMDO 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Miss J M VenneLLe 4308 QA(W) 5 104 
Mr S 0 Vicars 2935 RMOO 11C S1 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207 A 100 

Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
( Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 

Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations 541 
Mr T A R Wnite 4317 HO Engineering 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMOD 6 S6 
Mrs G WiLcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLLiams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr 0 T WiLLiams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Or G J WiLLiams 2970 RMOD 7 S4 
Miss L WiLson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations WS2 
Mr 0 L Wood 3418 Projects & SaLes 1 S1 
Mi ss R S Wood 3532 RMOD 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMOO 224 100 
Miss J M Woodhouse 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr B Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 
Mr G Workman 2918 RMOO 226 100 
Mr P J WorrelL 2750 Operations 13 47 
Mr B Wri ght 2352 HO Finance 104 

Mr 0 Young 2883 Operations 3 426 



RO Westcott 
14 November 1988 EXT ROOM BLDG 

Mr C B Abrahams 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr H J Abrams 3035 Administration 101 100 
Mr A Ahmad 3767 RMDD 20A 416 
Or J W ALdred 2811 Prope L Lant R 8. 0 225 100 
Mr H K AL Len 3708 Operations 207A 100 
Mr L Anderson 4309 QA('.Ij) S2 Annex 
Mr G E Andrews 3720 Operations 435 
Mrs P F ArnaLL 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr B A F Atkins 3505 RMDD 308 100 
Miss K C AtweLL 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr N Ayres 2787 Operations 21 47 
Mi ss A J Ayris 3015 Administration 126 100 
Mr J N Ayris 2946 RMDD 13 S6 

Mrs G M BaLL 3405 Management Servi ces 5 
Mrs P BaLL 2231 Projects & SaLes 207 100 
Mrs C M Bamsey 3411 Management Services 205 100 
Mr I P Bamsey 2827 RMDD F Site 

( Dr C 0 Bancroft 2917 RMOD 17 S6 
Mr E BarkLey 4304 QA('.Ij) 81 
Mrs J 0 Batten 2266 Rocket Motors Division 313 100 
Mi ss S Beattie 4704 Admi'ni st rat ion 9 439 
Mr R A '.Ij Beeson 4400 Safety 8 6 
Or R J BeLLis 2861 Operations 81 
Mr C J Bird 3752 Operations 256 
Mr K T Bishop 2927 RMDD 102 
Mr P BLagden 2305 HO Errgineering 303A 100 
Mr J Bone 4350 QA(HMG) 6 6 
Mr E '.Ij Bones 2307 HO Engineering 104 
Or B H Bonner 2810 Prope L Lant R & 0 117 330 
Or L Booth 4911 RAROE 112 330 
Mr R J Bosher 3416 Projects & SaLes 229 100 
Mr M Bratt 2972 RMOD 5 S4 
Mrs H A Broadhurst 3508 RMOD 305 100 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 4912 RARDE 103 330 
Mr C A Brown 4355 QA(HMG) 3 6 

( Miss E Brown 2329 HO Engi neeri n9 205 100 
Sgt J C Brown 4452 MOO PoLice 214 
Mrs P D Brown 3532 RMOD 104 
Mr W A Brown 3550 RMDD 305 100 
r·1r L E Bryant 2885 Operations 2 426 
Mr L J Buggey 2827 RMDD 327 
Mr P T Bunce 2884 Operations 10 426 
Mr L G Burchett 3155 Administration 254 
Mrs H T Burge 3902 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W P Burnham 4300 QA (W) 3 104 
Mr D Bush 2375 HO Engineering 6 424 
Dr H J BusweLL 2940 RMOD S9 
Mr J W Butterworth 3755 Operations WS2 

Mrs D CampbeLL 4353 QA(HMG) 1 6 
Mrs J N G Cannons 3904 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W D CantweLL 3730 Operations WS1 
Mr K M F Carr 3765 RMDD 12 416 
Mr N F Carr 3702 Operations 213 100 
Mrs C A ChaLoner 2886 Operations 15 426 
Mr A B Cherry 4107 Operations SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LDG 

Mrs I S FoLkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMDD 16 S6 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMDD 118 S1 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMDD 13 S1 
Mr M K FuggLe 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs D M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J GaLe 2326 HO Engineering 206 100 
Mr J GaLLacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J GaLsworthy 3419 Projects & SaLes 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Engineering 309 100 
Mr M D H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr 8 George 4314 QACW) 306 
Mr R C GiL L 3524 RMDD 305 100 
Mr N L C GLadwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N GLadwin 3523 RMDD 305 100 

( Mr L T GLasspooLe 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr J GLennie 2215 Projects & SaLes 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMDD 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr 0 A GoLby 4315 QACW) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMDD 224 100 
Or 0 T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Or M Green 2100 HO Pr"operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMDD 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Or A Groves 4922 RARDE 113 330 
Mrs T 0 Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMDD 104 
Mr P J HaLL 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P HambLin 3715 Operations 433 

( 
Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMDD 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Or A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Or J W HardcastLe 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T HarLing 2365 HO Engineering 1 424 
Mr J HarLow 2820 RMDO 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Admi ni st rat ion 103 100 
Dr 0 Ha r ri s 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harris 3203 Administration 318 100 
r"rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Or 0 A Hart Ley 2360 HO Engineering 11 424 
r~rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss 0 M Hickman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDO 8 S1 
Mr 8 R Hiscock 3740 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA (W) S2 Annex 
Mrs B Hood 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMOD 305 100 
Or T R Horton 2850 Projects & Sales 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Administration 1 439 



EXT ROOM BLDG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMDD 4 S6 
Dr -B Me L Lor 2877 PropeLLant R & D 111 330 
Mr P MidgLey 3402 Management Services 433 
r~rs M W Mi Les 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A MilLer 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Mi L Ler 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr B Moore 2923 RMDD 6 5-1 
Dr M A Moore 2875 PropeLLant R & 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMDO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMDD S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMDD 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RARDE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDD 305 100 

( Mr K J NayLor 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mr E R NeaL 3700 Operations 207 100 
Mr R A Needs 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mrs G S Nei Ld 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr 0 R NobLe 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDD 11 A S1 
Mr D J North 2710 Operations D 22 
Mr A G NuttaLL 2822 RMDD 433 

Mr T S O'ConneLL 3766 RMDD 6 416 
Mr L S A O'DeLL 3531 RMDD 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Eng i nee ri ng 305 100 

C 
r~rs 0 M Pars Low 3204 Administration 318 100 
Mr M F PauL 2847 RMDD F Site 
Mr A B Payne 3510 RMDD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P D Penny 2900 RMDD Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMDD 8 S4 
Mr C D PhiLLips \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G PhiLLips 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A PhiLLips 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr R Pickering 3760 RMDD 4 416 
Mr F PiLbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R B Pound 2847 RMDD F Site 

Mr I A Qui nton 3415 Projects & SaLes 5 S1 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr D M Tomes 3010 Administration 131 A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMOO 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMOD 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMOO 3 S4 

Mr B W Underwood 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMDD 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Miss J M VenneLLe 4308 QA(W) 5 104 
Mr S D Vicars 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207A 100 

( 
Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 
Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations S41 
Mr T A R White 4317 HO Engineering 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMDD 6 S6 
Mrs G WiLcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLLiams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr D T Wi LL i ams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Dr G J WiLLiams 2970 RMDD 7 S4 
Miss L WiLson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations WS2 
Mr D L Wood 3418 Projects & SaLes 1 S1 
Miss R S Wood 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMDD 224 100 
Miss J M Wood house 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr B Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 

( Mr G Workman 2918 RMDD 226 100 
Mr P J WorreLL 2750 Operations 13 47 
Mr B Wri ght 2352 HO Finance 104 

Mr D Young 2883 Operations 3 426 
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Mr C B Abrahams 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr H J Abrams 3035 Administration 101 100 
Mr A Ahmad 3767 RMOD 20A 416 
Or J W ALdred 2811 PropeLLant R &. 0 225 100 
Mr H K AL Len 3708 Operations 207 A 100 
Mr L Anderson 4309 QA(W) S2 Annex 
Mr G E Andrews 3720 Operations 435 
Mrs P F ArnaLL 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr 8 A F Atkins 3505 RMDD 308 100 
Miss K C AtweLL 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr N Ayres 2787 Operations 21 47 
Mi ss A J Ayris 3015 Administration 126 100 
Mr J N Ayris 2946 RMDD 13 S6 

Mrs G M 8a L L 3405 Management Servi ces 5 
Mrs P BaLL 2231 Projects & SaLes 207 100 
Mrs C M Bamsey 3411 Management Services 205 100 
Mr I P Bamsey 2827 RMDD F Site 
Or C 0 Bancroft 2917 RMDD 17 S6 
Mr E BarkLey 4304 QA(W) 81 
Mrs J 0 Batten 2266 Rocket Motors Division 313 100 
Mi ss S Beattie 4704 Admi'n i st rat i on 9 439 
Mr R A W Beeson 4400 Safety 8 6 
Or R J BeLLis 2861 Operations 81 
Mr C J 8ird 3752 Operations 256 
Mr K T Bishop 2927 RMDD 102 
Mr P BLagden 2305 HO ErTgineering 303A 100 
Mr J Bone 4350 QA(HMG) 6 6 
Mr E W Bones 2307 HO Engineering 104 
Or B H Bonner 2810 Prope L Lant R & 0 117 330 
Or L Booth 4911 RARDE 112 330 
Mr R J Bosher 3416 Projects & SaLes 229 100 
Mr M Bratt 2972 RMDD 5 S4 
Mrs H A Broadhurst 3508 RI~DO 305 100 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 4912 RARDE 103 330 
Mr C A Brown 4355 QA(HMG) 3 6 

( Miss E Brown 2329 HO Engi neeri ng 205 100 
Sgt J C Brown 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mrs P 0 Brown 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr W A Brown 3550 RMDD 305 100 
r·1r L E Bryant 2885 Operations 2 426 
Mr L J Buggey 2827 RMDD 327 
Mr P T Bunce 2884 Operations 10 426 
Mr L G Burchett 3155 Administration 254 
Mrs H T Burge 3902 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W P Burnham 4300 QA(W) 3 104 
Mr 0 Bush 2375 HO Engineering 6 424 
Or H J BusweLL 2940 RMDD 59 
Mr J W Butterworth 3755 Operations WS2 

Mrs 0 Campbe L L 4353 QA(HMG) 1 6 
Mrs J N G Cannons 3904 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W 0 CantweLL 3730 Operations W51 
Mr K M F Carr 3765 RMDD 12 416 
Mr N F Carr 3702 Operations 213 100 
Mrs C A ChaLoner 2886 Operations 15 426 
Mr A 8 Cherry 4107 Operations SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LDG 

Mrs I 5 FoLkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMDD 16 56 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMDD 118 51 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMDD 13 S1 
Mr M K FuggLe 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs D M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J GaLe 2326 HO Engineering 206 100 
Mr J GaLLacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J GaLsworthy 3419 Projects & SaLes 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Engineering 309 100 
Mr M D H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr 8 George 4314 QA(W) 306 
Mr R C GiL L 3524 RMDD 305 100 
Mr N L C GLadwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N GLadwin 3523 RMDD 305 100 
Mr L T GLasspooLe 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr J GLennie 2215 Projects & SaLes 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMDD 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr D A GoLby 4315 QA(W) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMDD 224 100 
Or 0 T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Or M Green 2100 HO Pr'operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMDD 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Or A Groves 4922 RARDE 113 330 
Mrs T 0 Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMDD 104 
Mr P J Ha L L 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P Hamb L in 3715 Operations 433 

( 
Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMDD 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Dr A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Dr J W HardcastLe 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T HarLing 2365 HO Engi neeri ng 1 424 
Mr J HarLow 2820 RMDD 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Administration 103 100 
Dr D Harri s 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harris 3203 Administration 318 100 
r~rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Dr D A Hart Ley 2360 HO Engineering 11 424 
I~rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss D M H;ckman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDD 8 S1 
Mr 8 R Hi scock 3740 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA(W) S2 Annex 
Mrs 8 Hood 3202 Administrat i on 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMDD 305 100 
Dr T R Horton 2850 Projects & SaLes 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Admin i stration 1 439 



EXT ROOM SLOG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMOO 4 S6 
Or S Me llor 2877 Propellant R & 0 111 330 
Mr P Midgley 3402 Management Services 433 
r"rs M W Mi les 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A Miller 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R MiLLer 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr S Moore 2923 RMOO 6 5-1 
Or M A Moore 2875 PropeLlant R & 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMOO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMOO S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMOO 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RAROE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDD 305 100 

Mr K J NayLor 2840 RMDO F Site 
Mr E R NeaL 3700 Operations 207 100 
Mr R A Needs 2840 RMOO F Site 
Mrs G S Ne; Ld 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr D R NobLe 3755 Operations W52 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDO 11 A 51 
Mr D J North 2710 Operations D 22 
Mr A G NuttaLL 2822 RMDD 433 

Mr T S O'ConneLL 3766 RMDO 6 416 
Mr L S A O'DeLL 3531 RMDD 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Engineering 305 100 

( r"rs 0 M ParsLow 3204 Administration 318 100 
Mr M F PauL 2847 RMDO F S ;te 
Mr A 8 Payne 3510 RMOD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P 0 Penny 2900 RMDD Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMDD 8 S4 
Mr C 0 PhiLL;ps \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G PhiLl;ps 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A Ph; LLips 3120 Admin;stration 109 100 
Mr R P; ckering 3760 RMDD 4 416 
r"r F Pilbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R 8 Pound 2847 RMDD F Site 

Mr I A Qu i nton 3415 Projects & Sales 5 S1 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr 0 M Tomes 3010 Administration 131A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMOO 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMOO 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMOD 3 S4 

Mr B W Underwood 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMOD 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Miss J M VenneLLe 4308 QA (W) 5 104 
Mr S 0 Vicars 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207A 100 

( Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 
Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations S41 
Mr T A R White 4317 HO Eng; neer; ng 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Adm;nistration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMDD 6 S6 
Mrs G WiLcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLLiams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr 0 T WiLLiams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Dr G J WiLLiams 2970 RMDD 7 S4 
Miss L WiLson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations wS2 
Mr 0 L Wood 3418 Projects & SaLes 1 S1 
Mi ss R S Wood 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMDD 224 100 
Miss J M Wood house 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr B Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 

( Mr G Workman 2918 RMDD 226 100 
Mr P J WorreLL 2750 Operations 13 47 
Mr B Wright 2352 HO Fi nance 104 

Mr 0 Young 2883 Operations 3 426 





RO 'Westcott 
14 November 1988 EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr C B Abrahams 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr H J Abrams 3035 Administration 101 100 
Mr A Ahmad 3767 RMDD 20A 416 
Or J W ALdred 2811 Prope L Lant R 8. 0 225 100 
Mr H K AL Len 3708 Operations 207A 100 
Mr L Anderson 4309 QA('W) S2 Annex 
Mr G E Andrews 3720 Operations 435 
Mrs P F ArnaLL 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr B A F Atkins 3505 RMDD 308 100 
Miss K C AtweLL 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr N Ayres 2787 Operations 21 47 
Mi ss A J Ayris 3015 Administration 126 100 
Mr J N Ayris 2946 RMDD 13 S6 

Mrs G M Ba L L 3405 Management Services 5 
Mrs P BaLL 2231 Projects & SaLes 207 100 
Mrs C M Bamsey 3411 Management Services 205 100 
Mr I P Bamsey 2827 RMDD F Site 

( Dr C D Bancroft 2917 RMDD 17 S6 
Mr E BarkLey 4304 QA ('W) 81 
Mrs J D Batten 2266 Rocket Motors Division 313 100 
Mi ss S Beatti e 4704 Adm;-nistration 9 439 
Mr R A 'W Beeson 4400 Safety 8 6 
Dr R J Be L Lis 2861 Operations 81 
Mr C J Bird 3752 Operations 256 
Mr K T Bishop 2927 RMDD 102 
Mr P BLagden 2305 HO Engineering 303A 100 
Mr J Bone 4350 QA(HMG) 6 6 
Mr E 'W Bones 2307 HO Engineering 104 
Or B H Bonner 2810 Prope L Lant R & D 117 330 
Or L Booth 4911 RARDE 112 330 
Mr R J Bosher 3416 Projects & SaLes 229 100 
Mr M Bratt 2972 RMDD 5 S4 
Mrs H A Broadhurst 3508 RMDD 305 100 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 4912 RARDE 103 330 
Mr C A Brown 4355 QA(HMG) 3 6 

( Miss E Brown 2329 HO Engi neeri ng 205 100 
Sgt J C Brown 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mrs P D Brown 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr W A Brown 3550 RMDD 305 100 
~·'r L E Bryant 2885 Operations 2 426 
Mr L J Buggey 2827 RMDD 327 
Mr P T Bunce 2884 Operations 10 426 
Mr L G Burchett 3155 Administration 254 
Mrs H T Burge 3902 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W P Burnham 4300 QA ('W) 3 104 
Mr D Bush 2375 HO Engineering 6 424 
Dr H J BusweLL 2940 RMDO S9 
Mr J 'W Butterworth 3755 Operations 'WS2 

Mrs 0 CampbeLL 4353 QA(HMG) 1 6 
Mrs J N G Cannons 3904 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W D CantweLL 3730 Operations WS1 
Mr K M F Carr 3765 RMDO 12 416 
Mr N F Carr 3702 Operations 213 100 
Mrs C A ChaLoner 2886 Operations 15 426 
Mr A B Cherry 4107 Operations SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LDG 

Mrs I S FoLkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMDD 16 56 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMDD 118 51 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMDD 13 51 
Mr M K FuggLe 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs 0 M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J GaLe 2326 HO Engineering 206 100 
Mr J GaLLacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J GaLsworthy 3419 Projects & SaLes 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Engineering 309 100 
Mr M D H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr 8 George 4314 QAO~) 306 
Mr R C GilL 3524 RMDD 305 100 
Mr N L C GLadwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N GLadwin 3523 RMDD 305 100 

( Mr L T GLasspooLe 4703 Admi ni st rat i on 5 439 
Mr J GLennie 2215 Projects & SaLes 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMDD 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr 0 A GoLby 4315 QA (W) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMDD 224 100 
Dr D T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Or M Green 2100 HO Pr'operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMDD 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Or A Groves 4922 RARDE 113 330 
Mrs T 0 Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMDD 104 
Mr P J HaLL 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P Hamb L in 3715 Operations 433 

( 
Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMDD 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Or A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Dr J W HardcastLe 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T HarLing 2365 HO Eng i nee ri ng 1 424 
Mr J HarLow 2820 RMDD 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Administration 103 100 
Dr 0 Harris 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harri s 3203 Administration 318 100 
r"rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Dr D A HartLey 2360 HO Eng i nee ri ng 11 424 
r~rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss D M Hickman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDD 8 51 
Mr 8 R Hiscock 3740 Operations W51 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA (W) 52 Annex 
Mrs 8 Hood 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMDD 305 100 
Dr T R Horton 2850 Projects & 5aLes 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Administration 1 439 



EXT ROOM BLDG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMDO 4 S6 
Or B Me L Lor 2877 PropeLLant R & D 111 330 
Mr P MidgLey 3402 Management Services 433 
r~rs M W Mi Les 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A MiL Ler 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R MiLLer 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr B Moore 2923 RMOO 6 5-1 
Or M A Moore 2875 PropeLLant R & 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMOO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMOO S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMOO 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RARDE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDO 305 100 

/ Mr K J NayLor 2840 RMDD F Site 
\ Mr E R NeaL 3700 Operations 207 100 

Mr R A Needs 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mrs G S Nei Ld 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr 0 R NobLe 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDD 11A S1 
Mr 0 J North 2710 Operations 0 22 
Mr A G NuttalL 2822 RMDD 433 

Mr T S O'ConneLL 3766 RMDD 6 416 
Mr L S A O'OeLL 3531 RMDD 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Engineering 305 100 

( 
r~rs 0 M Parslow 3204 Administration 318 100 
Mr M F PauL 2847 RMDD F Site 
Mr A B Payne 3510 RMDD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P 0 Penny 2900 RMDD Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMOD 8 S4 
Mr C 0 PhiLLips \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G Ph iLL i p s 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A Phi LLips 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr R Pickering 3760 RMDO 4 416 
r~r F PiLbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R B Pound 2847 RMDD F Site 

Mr I A Qui nton 3415 Projects & SaLes 5 S1 



EXT ROOM BLDG 

Mr 0 M Tomes 3010 Administration 131A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMDD 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMDD 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMDD 3 S4 

Mr B W Underwood 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMDD 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Miss J M VenneLLe 4308 QA(W) 5 104 
Mr 5 0 Vicars 2935 RMDD 11C 51 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207A 100 

( 
Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 
Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations 541 
Mr T A R wnite 4317 HO Engineering 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMDD 6 56 
Mrs G WiLcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLLiams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr 0 T WiLLiams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Or G J WiLLiams 2970 RMOO 7 54 
Miss L WiLson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations w52 
Mr 0 L Wood 3418 Projects & Sales 1 S1 
Mi ss R S Wood 3532 RMDO 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMOO 224 100 
Mi ss J M Wood house 2712 Operations P 22 

( 
Mr B Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 
Mr G Workman 2918 RMOO 226 100 
Mr P J Worrell 2750 Operations 13 . 47 
Mr B Wri ght 2352 HO Fi nance 104 

Mr 0 Young 2883 Operations 3 426 





RO Westcott 
14 November 1988 EXT ROOM BLOG 

Mr C B Abrahams 2712 Operations P 22 
Mr H J Abrams 3035 Administration 101 100 
Mr A Ahmad 3767 RMOO 20A 416 
Or J W ALdred 2811 PropeLLant R & 0 225 100 
Mr H K ALLen 3708 Operations 207A 100 
Mr L Anderson 4309 QA(W) S2 Annex 
Mr G E Andrews 3720 Operations 435 
Mrs P F ArnaLL 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr B A F Atk;ns 3505 RMOO 308 100 
Miss K C AtweLL 3120 Administrat;on 109 100 
Mr N Ayres 2787 Operations 21 47 
M; ss A J Ayr;s 3015 Adm;nistration 126 100 
Mr J N Ayr;s 2946 RMDO 13 S6 

Mrs G M Ba L L 3405 Management Services 5 
Mrs P BaLL 2231 Projects & SaLes 207 100 
Mrs C M Bamsey 3411 Management Services 205 100 
Mr I P Bamsey 2827 RMOD F Site 

( Or C 0 Bancroft 2917 RMDO 17 S6 
Mr E BarkLey 4304 QA(W) 81 
Mrs J 0 Batten 2266 Rocket Motors Oiv;s;on 313 100 
Mi ss S Beattie 4704 Admi'n i st rat i on 9 439 
Mr R A W Beeson 4400 Safety 8 6 
Or R J BeLLis 2861 Operations 81 
Mr C J Bird 3752 Operations 256 
Mr K T Bishop 2927 RMDO 102 
Mr P BLagden 2305 HO Eligineering 303A 100 
Mr J Bone 4350 QA(HMG) 6 6 
Mr E W Bones 2307 HO Engineering 104 
Or B H Banner 2810 Prope L Lant R & 0 117 330 
Or L Booth 4911 RARDE 112 330 
Mr R J Bosher 3416 Projects & SaLes 229 100 
Mr M Bratt 2972 RMDO 5 S4 
Mrs H A Broadhurst 3508 RI~DO 305 100 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 4912 RARDE 103 330 
Mr C A Brown 4355 QA (HMG) 3 6 

(- Miss E Brown 2329 HO Engi neeri ng 205 100 
Sgt J C Brown 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Mrs P 0 Brown 3532 RMDO 104 
Mr W A Brown 3550 RMOD 305 100 
r·1r L E Bryant 2885 Operations 2 426 
Mr L J Buggey 2827 RMOO 327 
Mr P T Bunce 2884 Operations 10 426 
Mr L G Burchett 3155 Administration 254 
Mrs H T Burge 3902 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W P Burnham 4300 QA (W) 3 104 
Mr 0 Bush 2375 HO Engineering 6 424 
Or H J BusweLL 2940 RMOD S9 
Mr J W Butterworth 3755 Operations WS2 

Mrs 0 Campbe L L 4353 QA (HMG) 1 6 
Mrs J N G Cannons 3904 Administration 105 100 
Mr P W 0 CantweLL 3730 Operations WS1 
Mr K M F Carr 3765 RMOO 12 416 
Mr N F Carr 3702 Operations 213 100 
Mrs C A ChaLoner 2886 Operations 15 426 
Mr A B Cherry 4107 Operat i ons SP1 



EXT ROOM 8LOG 

Mrs I S Folkes 2321 HO Engineering 203 100 
Mr J M Fox 2983 RMOO 16 S6 
Mrs M P M Francis 3140 Administration 114 100 
Mr R A Francis 2934 RMOO 118 S1 
Mr I G V Freeman 2937 RMOO 13 S1 
Mr M K Fuggle 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mrs 0 M Furminger 3110 Administration 107 100 

Mr M J Gale 2326 HO Engineering 206 100 
Mr J Gallacher 2110 HO Property Services 209 100 
Mr P J Galsworthy 3419 Projects & Sales 433 
Sgt A C Ganden 4452 MOD Police 214 
Mr C J C Gaskin 3722 Operations 2078 100 
Mrs J Gaskin 2311 HO Engineering 309 100 
Mr M D H Gentry 3506 Operations 305 100 
Mr B George 4314 QA(W) 306 
Mr R C Gil L 3524 RMDD 305 100 
Mr N L C GLadwin 2766 Operations 5 47 
Mr R N GLadwin 3523 RMDD 305 100 

( Mr L T GlasspooLe 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr J GLennie 2215 Projects & SaLes 208 100 
Mr A Godber 3506 RMDO 305 100 
Mrs R E Goddard 3532 RMDD 104 
Mr D A Golby 4315 QA(W) 4 95 
Mr C E Gray 2819 RMOD 224 100 
Dr D T Green 2880 Operations 3A 426 
Mrs K R Green 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Dr M Green 2100 HO Pr'operty Servi ces 208 100 
Mrs M P Gregory 2902 RMDO 9 S6 
Sgt J Griffiths 4452 MOD PoLice 214 
Dr A Groves 4922 RARDE 113 330 
Mrs T D Groves 3910 Administration 1 439 

Mr R Hague 3535 RMDD 104 
Mr P J Ha LL 3403 Management Services 433 
Mr R P Hamb L in 3715 Operations 433 

( Mr J C Hammond 3516 RMDD 305 100 
Mr P E Hammond 2781 Operations K Site 
Dr A Hardacre 3400 Management Services 203A 100 
Dr J W HardcastLe 4700 Administration 4 439 
Mr T Harling 2365 HO Engineering 1 424 
Mr J HarLow 2820 RMDD 230 100 
Mrs M R Harper 3900 Administration 103 100 
Dr 0 Harri s 4100 Operations SP1 
Mr P F Harri s 3203 Administration 318 100 
r"rs C E Harte 4412 Safety 6 
Dr D A HartLey 2360 HO Eng i nee ri ng 11 424 
I~rs J Hecker 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mrs E Henderson 2267 Rocket Motors Division 315 100 
Miss D M Hickman 2101 HO Property Services 208A 100 
Mr T J Hider 2929 RMDO 8 S1 
Mr 8 R Hiscock 3740 Operations WS1 
Mr P R Hiscock 4313 QA (W) S2 Annex 
Mrs 8 Hood 3202 Administration 319 100 
Mr J Hopkins 3519 RMDD 305 100 
Dr T R Horton 2850 Projects & Sales 231 100 
Mr A Howson 2324 HO Engineering 6 424 
Mrs E Hubbard 3912 Administrat i on 1 439 



EXT ROOM BLOG 

Miss J M McNamee 3013 Administration 129 100 
Mr S McVeigh 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr A J Meade 2915 RMOD 4 S6 
Or B Me L Lor 2877 PropeLLant R & 0 111 330 
Mr P MidgLey 3402 Management Services 433 
r"rs M W MiLes 2660 Administration 118 100 
Mr A MilLer 3729 Operations WS1 
Mr P R MiLLer 4703 Administration 5 439 
Mr P Mock 3911 Administration 1 439 
Mi ss A Moore 3019 Administration 129 100 
Mr B Moore 2923 RMDD 6 5-1 
Or M A Moore 2875 PropeLLant R g, 0 110A 330 
Mr R V Moore 2829 RMDO 224 100 
Mr A H J Morgan 2941 RMOO S8 
Mr P R Mountain 3516 RMDO 305 100 
Mrs G Munson 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mr P A Musson 4913 RARDE 102 330 
Mr G Mutton 3506 RMDD 305 100 

( Mr K J NayLor 2840 RMOO F Site 
Mr E R NeaL 3700 Operations 207 100 
Mr R A Needs 2840 RMDD F Site 
Mrs G S Nei Ld 2702 Operations 207A 100 
Mr A Newman 2366 HO Engineering 2 424 
Mr R Newman 2328 HO Eng i nee ri ng 215 100 
Mr 0 R NobLe 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr R W Norman 2936 RMDD 11 A S1 
Mr 0 J North 2710 Operations 0 22 
Mr A G NuttaLL 2822 RMDO 433 

Mr T S O'ConneLL 3766 RMOD 6 416 
Mr L S A O'OeLL 3531 RMDO 104 
Mr S M Onion 4316 QA(W) 2 95 
Mrs H Otway 2306 HO Engineering 305 100 

( 
r"rs 0 M Pars Low 3204 Administration 318 100 
Mr M F PauL 2847 RMOD F Site 
Mr A B Payne 3510 RMDD 104 
Mr A Pearce 3703 Operations 433 
Or P 0 Penny 2900 RMDO Manager 7 S6 
Mr M H J Perman 2897 Operations 225 100 
Mrs M T Perry 2501 Operations 228 100 
Mr R Perry 4601 Administration 32 
Mr S P Petrovic 2974 RMOD 8 S4 
Mr C 0 PhiLLips \ 3744 Operations WS2 
Mr E G PhiLLips 3741 Operations WS1 
Mi ss S A Phi LLips 3120 Administration 109 100 
Mr R Pickering 3760 RMDD 4 416 
Mr F Pi Lbeam 3014 Administration 113 100 
Mr R B Pound 2847 RMDO F Site 

Mr I A Qui nton 3415 Projects & SaLes 5 S1 



EXT ROOM SLOG 

Mr 0 M Tomes 3010 Administration 131A 100 
Mr A H TomLyn 3704 Operations 256 
Mr B E L Travers 2971 RMOD 6 S4 
Mr T Truman 2000 HO Engineering 302 100 
Mr C TuersLey 3755 Operations WS2 
Mr F I H TunstaLL 2973 RMOD 1 S4 
Mr A F Turner 2893 Operations 81 
Mr P W Turner 2975 RMDD 3 S4 

Mr S W Underwood 2935 RMDD 11C S1 
Mr P R Upton 3531 RMDD 104 

Mr M VaLentine 2370 HO Engineering 12 424 
Miss J M VenneLLe 4308 QA(W) 5 104 
Mr S 0 Vicars 2935 RMOD 11C S1 
Mrs G L Viney 2701 Operations 207A 100 

( Mrs J Ward 2361 HO Engineering 10 424 
Mr M J Way 3517 Operations 305 100 
Mr A J Weaver 3735 Operations WS1 
Mi ss A M West 3901 Administration 105 100 
Mr R G Whetter 2882 Operations S41 
Mr T A R White 4317 HO Engineering 3 95 
Mrs K Whitehead 3903 Administration 105 100 
Mr A Whitehouse 2910 RMDO 6 S6 
Mrs G Wilcox 2102 HO Property Services 210 100 
Mrs A P WiLliams 3912 Administration 1 439 
Mr 0 T Williams 3006 Administration 127 100 
Or G J WiLliams 2970 RMOO 7 S4 
Miss L Wilson 3007 Administration 127 100 
Mr P Winchester 3745 Operations WS2 
Mr 0 L Wood 3418 Projects & Sales 1 S1 
Mi ss R S Wood 3532 RMDO 104 
Mr R S Wood 2848 RMOO 224 100 
Miss J M Woodhouse 2712 Operations P 22 

(. 
Mr S Woodward 3016 Administration 126 100 
Mr G Workman 2918 RMOO 226 100 
Mr P J WorrelL 2750 Operations 13 · 47 
Mr S Wri ght 2352 HO Fi nance 104 

Mr 0 Young 2883 Operations 3 426 





( 
Doe No: Phone 

As at 31 March 1989 

Telex: 919661 
Fax: 389 6000 

NAME 

BENNETT S ( Ms ) 
BENTZ M (Miss) 
BIRRING D (Miss) 
BOOTH D 
qooN J 

dORRINGTON H 

CARR C 
CAUGHEY J 
CLAY R A 
COHU J J R 
CURTIS R K 

DAVIS B W 
DAVIS P B (Miss) 
DEACON G M 
DELANY V (Mrs) 
DIXON R G 

ELSTON P 

FOSTER A S 
FOX E L (Miss) 

-iOULDING E M 
GRAHAM I 

HAMER J (Mrs) 
HUNT S (Miss) 
HUTLEY J (Mrs) 
HYNE L (Mrs) 

KENYON P 

LEECH A G 

GRIFFIN HOUSE TELEPHONE LIST 

EXT 

2110 ASST FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT 
2072 EXEC SEC TO MARKETIl;G DIREC'I"0R 
2036 CLERK/TYPIST 
2057 TAX MANAGER 
2016 CHAUFFEUR TO MANAGING DIRECTOR 
2173 PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICER 

2087 PUBLIC AFFAIRS MANAGER 
2066 MARKETING MGR NAVAL SYSTEMS 
2077 HEAD OF UK & CANADIAN MKTING 

DEPT 

CORP. FINANCE 
MARKETING 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
CORP. FINANCE 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
MARKETING 
MARKETING 

2095 MARKETING MGR AIR SYSTEMS MARKETING 
2100 COMPTROLLER CORP. FINANCE 

2013 HEAD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
2046 PATENTS ADMINISTRATOR CORP. COMMERCIAL 
2114 CORPORATE ACCOUNTANT CORP. FINANCE 
2015 EXEC SEC TO MANAGING DIRECTOR 
2124 FINANCIAL CONTROLLER CORP. FINANCE 

2009 REGISTRY CLERK COMPANY SECRETARY 

2011 PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER CORP. COMMERCIAL 
2132 RECEPTIONIST COMPANY SECRETARY 

2105 EXPORT FINANCE MANAGER 
2078 MANAGER LAND SYSTEMS 

2038 EXECUTIVE SEC TO CO SEC 
2010 ASST TO MARKETING MGR ASIA 
2009 REGISTRY CLERK 
2017 SEC TO UK MARKETING 

2015 MANAGING DIRECTOR 

2002 DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. FINANCE 
MARKETING 

COMPANY SECRETARY 
MARKETING 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
MARKETING 

COMPANY SECRETARY 



HcCAUGHAN N R J 
t1cCORMACK D J 
McCULLY D 

i~ORRIS L (Mrs) 

2131 TREASURER 
2005 PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER 
2012 lvlARKETING HANAGER ASIA 

~037 ADMIN OFFICER 

PANKHURST M S (t-Irs) 2093 CASHIER 
PIPER M (Miss) 2032 ASST TO 1-1ARKETING MGR EUROPE 
PRICE J (Ms) 2065 SEC TO ASIA & EUROPE 

RUNECKLES J F R 
ROGOWSKA D (Miss) 

SEABRooK E (Mrs) 
SHIPPERLEY K 
SMITH R E 
SNOW A E L (Ms) 
STARLING C 

THOMAS A M (Mrs) 

VASSALL M (Miss) 
VERNALL D 

MARKETING MANAGERS 

2006 HEAD OF COMMERCIAL 
2050 SEC TO HEAD OF COMMERCIAL 

2122 EXPORT FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR 
2114 
2020 FINANCE DIRECTOR 
2057 SEC TO FINANCIAL CONTROLLER 
2025 COMPANY SECRETARY 

2101 SEC TO COMPTROLLER 

2018 EXEC SEC TO FINANCE DIRECTOR 
2029 SENIOR MARKETING CONSULTANT 

WEST C D 2075 
WESTBROOK C (Miss) 2146 
WILDMAN D B 2103 
WILSON T C (Miss) 2042 
WYLANGOWSKA T (Miss)2113 

MARKETING DIRECTOR 
SEC TO PATENTS & LICENSING 
PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER 
SEC TO HEAD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
ASST FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT 

GRIFFIN HOUSE 
RECEPTION 2099 

TELECOM ROOM 3021 

BASEMENT 2121 

DIRECT CODES 

BIRTLEY 70 GLASCOED 
BISHOPTON 71 NOTTINGHAM 
BLACKBURN 72 PATRICROFT 
BRIDGEWATER 73 RADWAY GREEN 
CHORLEY 75 SHRIVENHAM 
ENFIELD 77 SUMMERFIELD 
FEATHERS TONE 78 THRALE HOUSE 

WALTHAM ABBEY 
WESTCOTT 

CORP. FINANCE 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
lvlARKETING 

COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. fINANCE 
MARKETING 

MARKETING 

CORP. COMMERCIAL 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 

CORP. FINANCE 
CORP. FINANCE 
CORP. FINANCE 
CORP. FINANCE 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. FINANCE 

CORP. FINANCE 
MARKETING 

MARKETING 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
CORP FINANCE 

79 
82 
83 
85 
86 
87 
81 
88 
89 

( 
" 



Doc No: Phone 

As at 12 December 1988 

Telex: 919661 
Fax: 3 89 60 0 0 

NAME 

BENNETT S (Ms) 
BENTZ M (Miss) 
BIRRING D (Miss) 
BOOTH D 
BOON J 
BORRINGTON H 

CARR C 
r~UGHEY J 

,Ay _R A 
CLIFFORD S 
COHU J J R 
CURTIS R K 

DAV~S .~B W 
DAVIS P B (Miss) 
DEACON G M 
DELANY V (Hrs) 
DIXON R G 

ELSTON P 

FOSTER A S 
FOX E L (Miss) 

GOULDING E M 

l-1'\MER J (Mrs) 
NT S (t1iss) 

HUTLEY J (Mrs) 
HYNE L (Mrs) 

JAQUES P W F 

KENYON P 

LEECH A G 

GRIFFIN HOUSE TELEPHONE LIST 

EXT DEPT 

2110 ASST FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT CORP. FINANCE 
2072 EXEC SEC TO MARKETING DIRECTOR MARKETING 
2036 CLERK/TYPIST COMPANY SECRETARY 
2057 TAX MANAGER CORP. FINANCE 
2016 CHAUFFEUR TO MANAGING DIRECTOR 
2173 PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICER 

2087 PUBLIC AFFAIRS MANAGER 
2066 MARKETING MGR NAVAL SYSTEMS 
2077 HEAD OF UK & CANADIAN MKTING 
2104 CORPORATE ACCOUNTANT 
2095 MARKETING MGR AIR SYSTEMS 
2100 COMPTROLLER 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
MARKETING 
MARKETING 
CORP. FINANCE 
MARKETING 
CORP. FINANCE 

2013 HEAD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
2046 PATENTS ADMINISTRATOR CORP. COMMERCIAL 
2114 CORPORATE ACCOUNTANT CORP. FINANCE 
2015 EXEC SEC TO MANAGING DIRECTOR 
2124 FINANCIAL CONTROLLER CORP . FINANCE 

2009 REGISTRY CLERK 

2011 PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER 
2132 RECEPTIONIST 

2105 EXPORT FINANCE MANAGER 

2038 EXECUTIVE SEC TO co SEC 
2010 ASST TO MARKETING MGR ASIA 
2009 REGISTRY CLERK 
2017 SEC TO UK MARKETING 

2159 TREASURY ACCOUNTANT 

2015 MANAGING DIRECTOR 

2002 DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY 

COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. COMMERCIAL 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP . FINANCE 

COMPANY SECRETARY 
MARKETING 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
M..l\RKETING 

CORP . FINANCE 

COMPANY SECRETARY 



McCAUGHAN N R J 
McCORMACK 0 J 
McCULLY 0 

NORRIS L . (Mrs ) 

2131 TREASURER 
2005 PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER 
2012 MARKETING MANAGER ASIA 

2037 SEC TO DEPUTY CO SECRETARY 

PANKHURST M S (Mrs) 2093 CASHIER 
PIPER M (Miss) 2032 ASST TO MARKETING MGR EUROPE 
PRICE J (Miss) 2065 SEC TO ASIA & EUROPE 

RUNECKLES J F · R 
ROGO\'i'SKA D (Miss) 

SCUOLER T C 
SEABRooK E (Mrs) 
SHERVILLE R J 
SMITH R E 
SNOW ALE (Ms) 
STARLING C 

THOMAS A M (Mrs) 

( rtSSALL M (Miss) -

WEST C 0 
WESTBRooK C (Miss) 
WHITE R 
WILOMAN 0 B 

MARKETING MANAGERS 

2006 HEAD OF COMMERCIAL 
2050 SEC TO HEAD OF COMMERCIAL 

2029 MARKETING MANAGER EUROPE 
2122 EXPORT FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR 
2026 SECURITY CONTROLLER 
2020 FINANCE DIRECTOR 
2057 SEC TO FINANCIAL CONTROLLER 
2025 COMPANY SECRETARY 

2101 SEC TO COMPTROLLER 

2018 EXEC SEC TO FINANCE DIRECTOR 

2075 MARKETING DIRECTOR 
2146 SEC TO PATENTS & LICENSING 
2035 PERSONNEL & ADMIN OFFICER 

~- 2103 
WILSON T C (Miss) 2042 
WYLANGOWSKA T (Miss)2113 

PATENTS & LICENSING MANAGER 
SEC TO HEAD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
ASST FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT 

GRIFFIN HOUSE 
RECEPTION 2099 

TELECOM ROOM 3021 

BASEMENT 2121 

DIRECT CODES 

( BIRTLEY 70 GLASCOED 
BISHOPTON 71 NOTTINGHAM 
BLACKBURN 72 PATRICROFT 
BRIDGEWATER 73 RADWAY GREEN 
CHORLEY 75 SHRIVENHAM 
ENFIELD 77 SUMMERFIELO 
FEATHERS TONE 78 THRALE HOUSE 

\vALTHAM ABBEY 
i'i'ESTCOTT 

CORP. FINANCE 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
MARKETING 

COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. FINANCE 
MARKETING 

MARKETING 

CORP. COMMERCIAL 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 

MARKETING 
CORP. FINANCE 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
CORP. FINANCE 
CORP . FINANCE 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

CORP. FINANCE 

CORP. FINANCE 

MARKETING 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
CORP. COMMERCIAL 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
CORP FINANCE 

79 
82 
83 
85 
86 
87 
81 
88 
89 



AMENDMENTS 

Please delete:-

Mrs E P McFarlane 

Mrs S Orr 

Miss C Turner 

Mr G A M Orr 

( 
Mr D A Cole (AUEW) 

Mr S Wood 

Please amend:-

Mr A R Whittaker 

Mr A J Heath 

Mr D Tidrnas 

( Please insert:-

Worldtech 

TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

1 AUGUST 1989 

Pages 4 & 15 

Pages 6 & 16 

Pages 6 & 17 

Pages 7 & 16 

Page 12 

Pages 12 & 18 

Page 8 now Band D 

Pages 9 & 15 
Now Senior Foreman, Band C 
Extn 444 Building N562 

Pages 11, 12 & 17 
Now QA Extn 217 Building N562 

Page 5 
Extn 336/335 Building G431 



Mr. l3 .-I. 

Please 

Page 8 

Page 10 

Page 10 

Please 

Page 10 

Please 

Page 7 

Page 8 

Page 9 

Page 10 

Page 11 

Page 10 

AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHAM ABBEY 

amend:-

Group R3 

A Newell 

Mechanical 

A C Bird 

Electrical 

R Gobell 
G T Horne 

Insert:-

Mechanical 

D Cresser 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

Services 

Section 

Services 

Band C 

1 JULY 1989 

Extn 470 

Extn 366 

Extn 524 
Extn 524 

Extn 564 

Bldg N562 

Bldg G445 

Bldg G413 
Bldg G413 

Bldg G418 

Building: Works 

G J Bishop Band B Extn 257 Bldg G413 

delete:-

D J Hewkin also Page 

P J Weaver also Page 

I E P Murray also Page 
A G Francis also Page 
H Edwards also Page 
P J Bourn also Page 

D Boswell also Page 
E Perry also Page 

W Fiddes also Page 

Planning & Progress Office 

G J Bishop Ex tn 557 Bldg G444 

15 

18 

15 
14 
14 
13 

13 
16 

14 

also Page 16 

also Page 13 

also Page 14 
also Page 15 

also Page 13 

also Page 13 



) 

J 

ROYAL ORDNANCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 
SEWARDSTONE ROAD, WALTHAM ABBEY, ESSEX, EN9 lAY 

TELEPHONE 
TELEX 

Lea ~ Valley (0992) 713030 
267455 

FAX Ext 261 

DIRECTING STAFF 

Site Manager 
Head of Research 
Head of Technical Programmes 

and Manager Energetic Materials 
Manager Non-Energetic Materials 

Contents 

Administration 
Alphabetical List 
Directing Staff 
Energetic Materials 
Engineering 
Military Network 
Miscellaneous Services 
Non Energetic Services 
Operating Notes 
Quality Assurance 
Royal Ordnance Network 
Staff Representatives 

Dr 
Dr 
Dr 

Dr 

D G Tisley 390 
P R Lee 205 
D G Davies 319 

D Sims 590 

P757 
N562 
N562 

G418 

4 
13 

1 
8 

10 
3 
5 
6 
2 

12 
3 

12 

Please inform Mrs S Day, Building G441, Extensions 255/502 of 
any changes needed to this Directory 

1 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USING TELEPHONES CONNECTED TO 
RO(WA) EXCHANGE 

Emergency Calls 

Dial 222 and ask the operator for the required emergency 
service. 

Fault Reporting, Operator Enquiries and Assistance 

Dial 0 

Outgoing MOD Network Calls 

Some of the more widely used Locations available are Listed on 
page 3. To call a Location dial the code followed by the 
extension number required (if known) or the operator assistance 
number. Other MOD and Military Location codes can be obtained 
from the Operator. 

Calls to RO Westcott 

Dial 6 and the extension number required. 

Outgoing Public Network Calls 

For official calls Dial 9, wait for the dialling tone, then 
dial the STD code (where applicable) and the number required. 

Private calls should only be made in cases of genuine urgency 
(Local calls only); all other calls must be passed to the 
Operator for connection. 

To recall the Waltham switchboard Operator while connected to 
an Outside Caller - excluding DDI calls 

Press the button on top of the handset, wait for the dialling 
tone and then press the button again. The Waltham Operator can 
transfer the call to another extension if required. 

Interruption of a call by the Waltham Switchboard Operator 

The operator can interrupt to offer you an urgent call. 

2 
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DIALLING CODE LIST (MOD AND MILITARY LOCATIONS 

Exchange Name Dialling Code 

72026 Aldermaston AWRE 
Bath MOD Ensleigh ~ 

Foxhill 
Cardington RAF 
Chertsey 

81564 ~~~ 13 
8156 

Empress State Bldg MOD 
Farnborough RAE 
Fort Halstead 

81832 
8172289 

815 
818241 

88281 
Main Building MOD 
Portsdown ASWE 
Prospect House MOD 
Shrivenham 

---7Z1-S-
815788 

881 
8172266 

Royal Ordnance Factories 

Although Waltham Abbey are not connected directly to the Royal 
Ordnance telephone network, staff can make use of the system 
through the tied lines to Westcott. To call anyone in the 
other Factories dial 6 followed by the appropriate access code 
and the extension. The only Factory not on the network is 
Bridgwater, but this factory can be reached by dialling 
Westcott Operator (60) and ask for the Factory and extension 
that you want. 

The following are given in case the call is urgent and the tie 
Lines are busy: 

Birtley 
Bishopton 
Blackburn 
Bridgwater 
Chorley 
Clydebank, Technology Centre 
Glascoed 
Griffin House 

Nottingham 
Patricroft 
Radway Green 

Network Access Codes 

70 Birtley 
71 Bishopton 
72 Blackburn 
75 Chorley 
84 Clydebank 

78 Featherstone 
79 Glascoed 
60 Griffin House 
82 Nottingham 
83 Patricroft 

3 

tl~~ l-V-O 
'~4-2241 
050586-2261 
0254-55131 
0278-683000 
02572-65511 
041-941-2050 
02913-2211 
01-930-4355 or 
01-3896 + Ex t (3 digits) 
0602-863341 
061-7892301 
09363-2261 

85 Radway Green 
86 Shrivenham 
87 Summerfield 
88 Wa 1 tham Abbey 



ADMINISTRATION 

Extn 

Chief Administration Officer 

Mr D R Swadling Band D 338 G441 

Administration Officer (Personnel & General Administration) 

P~rs E P pqcFarlane 

Personnel 

Mrs A E Martin 
Personnel Clerk 
Travel & Subsistence 
Pay Liaison 

General Administration & Welfare 

Mrs S Day 
Cash Office 
Bill Paying 
Registry 

Typing Pool 

Miss R J E Channon 
Telephone Exchange 

Stores Purchasing 

Mrs J Carpenter 
Capital Assets & Inventories 
Local Purchase Orders 
Sales, Receipt & Issue vouchers 
Stocktaker 

Stores Officer - Central Stores 

Mr D Brundrit 
Acceptance & Despatch 
Issues, Stationery 
Laundry 

Transport Officer 

Mr B E Sharp 

Security Officer 

Wg Cdr J Kyle 
Security Assistant 

Catering Services 

Mrs ~ M Wal3:ace '1Cl9\{)Y 
Visitors Dining Room 

Band C 

Band B 

Band B 

Band B 

Band B 

Band B 

Band B 

Band D 

Band B 

4 

334 

328 
228 
255 
255 

255/226/502 
226 
569 
502 

200/261 
224 

360 
337 
331 
498 
577 

253 
353 
274 
495 

221 

580 
228 

278 
578 

G441 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

N505 
N505 

G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 
G441 

G431 
G431 
G431 
G431 

N591 

G441 
G441 

N509 
N509 



Extn Bldg 

MOD Police 

Inspector D G Elder 201 P743 
Sgt P Tingle 258 P743 
Control Room 425/332 P743 
North Site Office 213/332 A233 
Quinton Gate 505 G454 
~tone_ Gat.e_ _ -312 P746 
Swingbridge Gate 416 M316 
Dog Kennels 531 

Fire Brigade 

( 
Mr M Collins Band B 214~ P754 

Surgery 

Nursing Sisters 573/572 P748 

Safety Service 

Mr A T Betts Band E 229/252 R662 
Mr BLock Band B 252/229 R662 
Mr B A E Parker Band B 252/229 R662 
Burning Ground N/Site 412 L101 

Miscellaneous Services 

Boiler House 501 G405 
Fire Service 506 P754 
Inspection Room, QA 455 G416 
Messengers 502 G441 

( 
MT Garage 264 G407 
Personnel Enquiries 228 G441 
Photography 570 N564 
Telex Service 200 N505 
Training Officer 522 G440 
Typing Centre 200/261 N505 
Visits Officer 518 G432 
Welfare Officer 255 G441 

~~1Ke~ ~c"/33S S~3:,\ 

5 



Extn Bldg 

Site Manager 
Dr D G Tisley 390 P757 

Personal Secretary 
Miss S E Ball Band A 290 P757 

NON-ENERGETIC MATERIALS 

Manager 
Dr D Sims 590 G432 

Personal Secretary 
cptfps &; _ Almrande:r ,Band A 206 G432 

Rationalisation 
( 

Manager 
Dr C C Evans Band E 487 P757 

Thermomechanical Research/Testing 

Section Head 

Mf' El J. Pf':i:ve=e=e Band l' 470/581/ 
419/281 N562 

Dr R Mortimer Band ~ 2.2,\ 565/ N562 
280/242 

Miss C 'I'n.IiIo@J; Band A 292 N562 

Instrumentation 

Section Head 

( Mr A D Short Band D 522 G440 

Mr P L Robson Band C 294 G440 
Mr D J Elderfield Band C 348 G440 
Service Section 263 G440 

Glass Technology 

Mr C W Cullingford Band B 349 G440 

Laboratories 

Section Head 
Dr D G Malcolm Band D 383/530 P704 

Mr D J Henshaw Band C 489 P721 
Mr P J Kelly Band C 383/530 P704 
Mr I G Costen Band B 483/584 P704 
Mrs J. Kfla:Il'H3flait:a Band 13 §~f§g4 ~ 
14;1; M lJ. ;i;:lwZeo Band B 530/584 P704 

-Mf'O &; H Q:r:r Band B 483f584 P:;Z94 

6 
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[ 

Photographx 

Polymers 

Manager 
Mr R W Tobias 

Mr M T Evans 
Mr P A Olsen 
Mr S Rollins ~. 0-. f\.l~t? ~1NJ> J; 

Laboratories 
Materials Processing 
Hazardous Chemicals 1 
Hazardous Chemicals 2 

Hazards & Ballistics Assessment 

Manager 
Dr D Mowkin 

Hazards 

Mr G A M Orr 
(Mr f1 S-MastagliG­
·Mr I J Pmvell 
Mr R C M Rushforth 

Ballistics 

Mr W A W Smith 

Proof Stand/Computer 

Mr J J H Holloway 

Industrial Supervisors 

Mr K Fowler 
~r R ~ Tinn~£W@9& 

Proof Stand 
Firing Point 
Conference Room 

7 

Band B 

Band D 

Band D 
Band B 
Band B 

Band IS 

Band D 
Band B 
Band a:,... 
Band B 

Band D 

Band D 

Band B 
~ 

Extn 

570 

207/554 

556/554 
452/554 

536 

556/451 
554/536 

404 
265 

300 

537/260 
260 

5"3.7 -M-e-
260 

268/302 

467 

544 
~ 

542 
414 
364 

N564 

G418 

G418 
G418 
G418 

G418 
G418 
R671 
P763 

C02 

M343 
M343 
M343 
M343 

M343 

P721 

P721 
-~-

P721 
M350 
P719 



( 

ENERGETIC MATERIALS 

Manager & Head of Technical Programmes 
Dr D G Davies 

Personal Secretary 
Miss J J Morris Band A 

Financial & Commercial Support 
Mrs D E Evans Band B 

Clerical Support 
Mrs P E McManamon Band A 
Mrs P Ashby Band A 

Research Programmes 

Manager 
Mr R B Holt 

Group R1 

Manager 

Extn 

319 

342 

448 

444 
342/448 

250 

Dr R McGuchan Band E 242 
(Also Manager Energetic Materials Research 

reporting to Dr P Lee) 

Section Head 
Mr B C Howard 

Mr D G Catton 
Mr D R Fossey 
Miss S J Baalham 
Mr R Durrant 
Mr W G Turner-Mutch 

Control Laboratories 

Group R3 

Manager 
Mr J C M Phillips 

Mr A Newell 
Miss I Barter 
Mr M J B Gough 
Mr A R Whittaker 
HI R R Veiteh 
.wI" I? .J l~~ iiV~I" 

8 

Band E 

Band E 
Band D 
Band C 
Band C 
Band C 

Band E 

Band D 
Band C 
Band C 
Band 1) 
Band B 
Band A 

469 

461 
563 
471 

467/211 
471 

540/387 

309 

3-&¥r 470 
592 
280 
581 
566 
581 

N562 

N562 

N562 

N562 
N562 

N562 

N562 

N562 

P758 
P758 
P719 

R652/R673 
P719 

P757 

N562 

P-'7-3-i NS02 
N562 
N562 
N562 
N562 
P716 



Extn Bldg 

Group R4 

Manager 
Dr M I Phillips Band E 415 N505 

~a: ± E P OOU;I;;;I;;a¥ Band :g ~§ll§3§ N§85f643i! 
Mr M E N Evans Band D 55 0/ 277 N5 05/M339 
Mr A 6 Franeis Band :g 374l ~:r585f 

273/27 7 N53 0 / G432 
Mr B Ransley Band D 374 N5 05 
Mrs S M Morgan Band C 597 / 535 N5 05/G432 
Mr J S Whitley Band B 597 N5 05 

( Projects / Processing 

Manager 
Dr J A Hicks Band E 381 N562 

Group D1 

Manager 
Br II Ed'.vards Band E 40§ ~15 e2 

Dr K S Birdi Band D 320 N562 
Mr R Craik Band C 545 N562 
Mr S G Martin Band C 248 P73 0 

Group D3 

Manager 

( Mr E M G Cooke Band E 282 N562 
Mr R J Brown Band D 481 P7 21 
Mr C J Robbins Band D 447 N562 
Mr E T Brett Band C 52 0 M56 9 
·Hr ~q 6 Catt 'Band e S-4-0- P7-2i: 
Mr P M Kennett Band C 301 P7 21 
Miss G M watson Band B 447 N562 

Senior Foreman 

OOr P J Bourn • Band C 444/54l H562 

Process Foreman 

Mr S Colgate Band B 585/444 P731 
Mr A J Heath ~ jao.~ Band~c ~/444 -P-Bt> N%'Z... 
Mr T A R Smith Band B 541/444 P721 
Mr A G Taylor Band B 585/444 P731 
Mr K Fowler Band B 541/444 P721 

9 
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Chief Engineer 
Mr B T George 

Engineering 

Band E 

Ext 

249 G444 
. . Personal Assistant 

Mr s G Bl:l-t-e-l=te r- .~ 

Engineering Services (Mechanical, Building, Electrical 
and Machine Shops} 

Mr S Hewitson 
-

Mechanical Services Section 

Mr. A c ·£:h:! 
. Hr ;0. C Blrd. fv\Q. b . ~ 

pq]f R 6 OvvCR 

Mr A R Speller 
Mr G T Stemman 
Mr S Pegrum - MT Garage 
Boiler House South Site 
Riggers Shop 
Water Treatment Laboratory 

Building Works Department 
lY\r . G · p\:~ 

Mr. E Peli¥-
.. ~qr P E East 
Mr J Read 

Electrical Section 

Mr R A Gobell 
Mr G T Horne 

. Mr R J Stiles 

Machine Shops 

Mr D G Cresser 
i Mp D Bos-hlell d(. 

Mr D W Brewer 

mfld 

Planning and Progress Office 

-Mt e J Di~hop 
Mr J Bisset 
Miss J Urquhart 

Project Engineers 

Mr B Grabowski 
Mr M Roper 
Mr C Saunders 

c... 

10 

Band D 

£a,Nl. c.. 
Band e 
~ B 
C/H 
C/H 
C/H 

Band D 
LC/H 

Band C 
Band D 
C/H 

Band C 
~a.QQ--El 

LC/H 

Band B 
Band A 
Band A 

Band D 
Band C 
Band C 

330 

?:kk 
362 /sG::,~ 

- 564 
564 
369 
264 
501 
216 
492 

503 
391 

524 
~ sc.~ 
275 

G444 

G..LJ6 
G-4-&8 ~g 
G408 
G408 
N513 
G407 
G405 
G437 
G402 

~ ~?:J 
G413 
G415 
G412 

G~ Ltl~ 
G~ 48 
M331 

.?5t;4 i-t~ ~~~ 
~I~l 283f3~4-=t= ~ 8403 

347 G403 

557 
407 
407 

527 
367 
430 

6444 
G444 
G444 

G444 
G444 
G444 



Ext Bldg 

Design Offices 

Mr R V Wright Band C 576 G445 
Mr J L Evans Band C 435 G445 

"M! H Fiddes .. Band B ~e-e 644§ 
Mr D ':E'idma-s- BEiJ;:ld B 441 8445 -
Mr F E Broadbear Band B 366 G445 
Miss S Game Band B 435 G445 

Print Room 

Mrs G Verrill Band A 526 G444 

( 

( 

11 



Quality Assurance 

Extn Bldg 

Manager 
Mr P J Eickhoff · Band D 518 G432 

"Mr A K Gla.rkg Band C 536 G418 
Mr R J Fletcher Band C 310 G432 
Mr P R Dossetter Band B 517 P721 

-.~4r S P4 r ...... ood ». TldtvWJ Band B 217 N562 

QA Inspection Room 455 G416 

l 

Staff Representatives 

IPCS Section Chairman Mr A G Francis 374 N530 
IPCS Section Vice Chairman Mr D Tid.mas 441 G445 
IPCS Section Secretary Mr P M Kennett 408 N554 
IPCS Mr F Broadbear 366 G445 

Mr D Elderfield 348 G440 
......pqr M e Cat:t. -5-4i)- - P-7-cr 

CPSA Mrs P E Mcmanamon 444 N562 

Joint Factory Committee 
Chairman Mrs J Gillson 677 s-e-6'" ~ :P-1-5-4 

(TGWU) 
Joint Factory Committee 

Secretary • M;!; I;l :A Co le ~4+ G4(;);3 
(AUEW) 

T & GWU Shop Steward 
T & GWU Shop Steward Mr P Warman 444/541 N562/P721 
AUEW Shop Steward Mr A R Speller 564 G403 
UCATT Shop Steward Mr J Read 391 G412 

12 



Name Extn Department Bldg 

<-Mr-s-- S Al exa.-Bool: .~ --NQ.~g-e-t-i-G.s ~2-

Mrs A J Anderson 226 Administration G441 

Mrs P Ashby 342/448 Energetics N562 

Mrs M Attfield 255 Administration G441 

Miss S J Baalham 471 Energetics P719 

Miss S A Ball 290 Non-Energetics P757 

Miss I J Barter 592 Energetics N562 

( Mr A T Betts 229/252 Safety R662 

Mr A C Bird -3-6-2 ~ Engineering ~4-t{.5 

Dr K S Birdi 320 Energetics N562 

Mr G J Bishop ~2.'?1 Engineering G~ 4\ 3. 

Mr J Bissett 407 Engineering G444 

Mr D Bolworthy 496 Non-Energetics P757 

00:r D B05sAzelJ 283/347 Engineering G"4iJ-3-

' - ~qr P J Bourn · 444/541 Energetics N-5-6-2 

Mr E T Brett 520 Energetics R652 

Mr D W Brewer 347 Engineering G403 

Mr F E Broadbear 366 Engineering G445 

Mr R J Brown 481 Energetics P721 

Mr D Brundrit 253 Administration G431 

Mrs El Butehe-r- -548 Engi neerin.g-- - &4-4-

Mrs J P Carpenter 360 Administration G441 

Mr M G catt .-5-4i)- ~.:i:es- -pq-z-l 

Mr D G Catton 461 Energetics P758 

Miss R J E Channon 200/261 Administration N505 

o1l4r A K Cla:r:kc 536 Quality Assurance G4l-S-

Mr S Colgate 585/444 Energetics P731 

Mr M Collins 214/506 Fire Station P754 

Mr E M G Cooke 282 Energetics N562 

Mr I G Costen 483/584 Non-Energetics P704 

Mr R G Craik 545 Energetics N562 

Mr D G Cresser 56,\- ;68/34-7 ~2. Engineering G4t8 ~~ 

Mr C W Cullingford 349 Non-Energetics G440 

13 



Name Extn Department Bldg 

Mr Zi G Danjel 570 Non En~s N.§-6-4--

Dr D G Davies 319 Head of Technical N562 
Programmes 

Mrs S Day 255/226/502 Administration G441 

Mr P R Dossetter 517 Quality Assurance P721 

Mr P Durrant 467/211 Energetics R652/R673 

Mr P E Eas t 503 Engineering G415 

'Br II Ed ... 'ards · 405 Energeties NS62 
~ j1 Mr P J Eickhoff 518 Quality Assurance G432 

Insp D Elder 201 MOD Police P743 

Mr D J Elderfield 348 Non-Energetics G440 

Dr C C Evans 487 Non-Energetics P757 

Mrs D E Evans 448 Administration N562 

Mr J L Evans 441 Engineering G445 
". 

Mr M E N Evans 277/550 Energetics N505/M339 

Mr M T Evans 556/554 Non-Energetics G418 

Hr l' n Fiddes 3 66 Engineering 6445 

Mr R J Fletcher 310 Quality Assurance G432 

( Mr D R Fossey 563 Energetics P758 

Mr K N Fowler 541 Energetics P721 

.-P4r A G Franoic , 374/~73/~77 En€lrg€lt.ics ~153Q/G432/~1505 

4 

Miss S Game 435 Engineering G445 

Mr B T George 249 Engineering G445 

Mr R A Gobell 524 Engineering G'4+5- ~\6 
Mr M J B Gough 280 Energetics N562 

Mr B Grabowski 527 Engineering G444 

Sgt I L Griggs 594 MOD Police P743 

14 
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( 

Name 

Mr A J Heath 

Mr D J Henshaw 

Mr S Hewit£on 

f)r D Hm.;rkin 

Dr J A Hicks 

Mr J J H Holloway 

Mr R B Holt 

Mr G T Horne 

Mr B C Howard 

Mr M lZ • Ives 

Mr P J Kelly 

Mr P M Kennett 

Mrs J Kh amhlla-i-t..a 

· .. Hrs S A K:tlbey 

Wg Cdr J Kyle 

Dr P R Lee 

Mr H Little 

Mr BLock 

Dr D G Malcolm 

Mrs A E Martin 

Mr S G Martin 

-Mr--Dq S M-a:-staqlio 

f8lrs E :p Mo~a:l:=J,an8 

Dr R McGuchan 

Mrs P E McManamon 

Mrs S Medhurst 

Mrs S M Morgah 
'W;, , c · fJ..~zu, . 
MlSS J J MorrlS 

Dr R Mortimer Z-~\ 

Dr I E !'I Murray 

Extn 

306/444 

489 

330 

·300 

381 

467/542/504 

250 

~S2-L\-

469 

530/5e4 

383/530 

573/§.=7~ 

580 

205 

498 

252/229 

383/530 

328 

248 

26-0 

334 

242 

444 

224 

597/535 
53;>(,.-

342 

5tr5-f-2-8-Gf-2-4-z 
351/535 

Department 

Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Engineering 

Non Energeties 

Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Energetics 

Engineering 

Energetics 

Won-En 

Non-Energetics 

Energetics 

·Oc);.l- );.le-:z;.ge.:t;...i-GS 

"1±i-<3€-F-Y' 

Security 

Head of Research 

Administration 

Safety 

Non-Energetics 

Administration 

Energetics 

Non Ene-:r-qet±-c 

~dIld Ilistl:at j OIl 

Energetics 

Energetics 

Administration 

Energetics 

Energetics 

Non-Energetics 

Enerqet~c~ 

15 

Bldg 

P731/N562 

P721 

G444 

G432 

N562 

P721 

N562 

G4-b5 ~\3 

N562 

=7-G-4-

P704 

P721 

=7-G-4-

P=.7~4~8- -

G441 

N562 

G441 

R662 

P704 

G441 

P730 

"3-4-3 

G44J 

N562 

N562 

N505 

N505/G432 
CX-J.\.~ 
N562 

N562 

N505/8432'" 



Name Extn Department 

Mr A Newell Energetics 

Mr P A Olsen 452/554 Non-Energetics G418 

Mr G A M Orr 537/268 Non-Energetics M343 

Hrs S H Orr 483/584 Non-Energetics P704 

M! R G OweR 564 ~-:ifteer-~ 6-4-9 

( 
Mr B A E Parker 252/229 Safety R662 

Mrs K Parker 337 Administration G441 

Sgt P A Parsons 594 MOD Police P743 

Mr S Pegrurn 264 Engineering G407 

~r E Perry -.... 257 E:ngir:l.eerir:l.g G413 

Mr J C M Phillips 309 Energetics N562 

Dr M I Phillips .415 Energetics N505 
t\~. (-\ . flcl laTd s7S I S7Z-- SUl'ger 'f f>74:-~ 
Mr ± J. Per",1(3J:J: f§~ ,~60 NeB-EB@:rg@tiGS M~4~ 

Mr G J Privett 470/581/ Non- Energetics N-5-6-Z 
. 41g/~g± 

( Mr B Ransley 374 Energetics N505 

Mr J Read 391 Engineering G412 

Mrs D E Revill 200 Administration N505 

Mr C J Robbins 447 Energetics N562 

Mr P L Robson 294 Non-Energetics G440 

Mr S Rollins 536 Non-Energetics G418 

Mr M Roper 367 Engineering G444 

Mrs I R Rowlands 331 Administration G441 

Mr ReM Rushforth 260 Non-Energetics M343 

16 



Nagle Extn Department Bldg 

Mr C Saunders 430 Engineering G444 

Mr B E Sharp 221 Administration N591 

Mr A D Short 522 Non-Energetics G440 

Dr D Sims 590 Non-Energetics G432 

Mr A R Speller 564 Engineering G408 

Mr T A R Smith 541/444 Energetics P721 

Mr W A W Smith 268/302 Non-Energetics M343 

.. Mr D SpeeR-e-r +H- ---A~&~a_t._:i:e>fi- - G4_4J._ 

'( Mr G T Stemman 369 Engineering N513 

Mr D R Swadling 338 Administration G441 

M1'~ . A·M I~\a' 2-72:> Ad1Y\lfl 1\\ 509 
Mr A G Taylor 585/444 Energetics P731 

Mr s J Thorogood 224 Administration N505 

Mr D Tidmas 441 Engineering G445 

Sgt P R Tingle 258 MOD Police P743 

.Mr R 3 Ti-ftfl:-i-s-weoa- 2-&9-- -N-eft-ER·e-J;g.@-t:.i--e-s- -<34.5..8.. 

Dr D G Tisley 390 Site Manager P757 

Mr R W Tobias 207/554 Non-Energetics G418 
~----

PHss C ':Furnor 592 Non-Energetics N56 2 

Mr W G Turner-Mutch 471 Energetics P719 

( 

Miss J Urquhart 407 Engineering G444 

PMq~r~R~R~\~re~i~t~c~h&-----------~5~6~6 ------~E~n~e~r~g~e~tcriec5s----------------~2-

Mrs G Verrill 526 Engineering G444 

1 7 



Name Extn Department Bldg 

Miss J A Wallace 228 Administration G441 

... Mrs J M Wallaoe 278 Canteen N509 

Mrs B A Warren 569/226 Administration G441 

Miss G M Watson 447 Energetics N562 

f1r P J Weaver -= 581 Energetios P716 -

Mr J S Whitley 597 Energetics N505 

Mr A R Whittaker 581 Energetics N562 

c""-Mr S Wood ' 617 QUOility l'.ssuranoe NS62 

( / Mr R V Wright 576 Engineering G445 

~oRL-:t> --rKC~ 33~/39::S G;-- 4-':~A 

Mrs W R Yeandle 502 Administration G441 

( 

18 
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AMENDMENTS TO ROYAL ORDNANCE WALTHk~ ABBEY 
TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

Please Insert:-

Page 3 

Page 7 

Page 15 

Please Arnend:-

Page 3 

Page 6 

Page 7 

Page 12 

Page 15 

Page 16 

Please Delete:-

Page 7 
Page 9 
Page 10 
Page 12 
Page 13 

Page 17 

1 MARCH 1989 

"Network Access Codes" 

Bridgwater 73 

"Polymers" 

MR EH J GEORGE 
M(~Nt~GEMENT 

ENGINEERING 

Mr C Morris Band B Extn 536 Bldg G418 

Mr C Morris 536 G418 

"Royal Ordnance Factories" 

Birtley number should be 091410-2241 

"Thermomechanical Research/Testing" 

Mr G J Privett Band D 
Dr R Mortimer Band C 

Mr I J Powell Band C 

"Staff Reprsentatives" 

Mrs J Gillson 

Dr R Mortimer 

Mr I J Powell 

Mr R S Tinniswood 
Mr M G ,Catt 
Mrs G .Butcher 

Extn 577 

Extn 281 

Extn 537 

"staff Representatives" 
Mr M /G Catt 
Mr s ,G Butcher 
Mr J6 E Spooner 
Mr / R S Tinniswood 

, 
I 

Extn 281. 

Extn 53? 

G441 

IVIr M G Catt 

So that the Directory/ can be kept up to date would 
please advise Mrs S ¥ ay, Extn 255, of any changes. 

employees 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
., / 

V 
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Telephone: 
Telex number: 
W A Facsimile: 

CIAS Facsimile: 

RESTRICTED 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 
(Revised Dec. 1988) 

EilEVELOPMENT 
"i::":[EJill"ST ABLISHMENT 
;:f~::::.::::;::::::f:: 1\ 

POWDERMILL LANE· 
W AL THAMABBEY 

ESSEX EN9 lAX 

Lea Valley (0992) 713030 
2S210 
(0992) 713030 ask for extension 298 
(0992) 761230 [direct line 24hrs] 

Fort Halstead (0959) 32222 
Chertsey (0990) 23366 
Westcott (0296) 651111 

EMERGENCY SERVICES 

North Site Fire: 297 Police/Ambulance: 222 
Police/Ambulance: 222 South Site Fire: 222 

RESTRICTED 

. . . 



I 
.. RESTRICTED 

CONTENTS 

Admlnistration 

Alphabetical List 

Directing Staff 

ISRD (EC4 ) 

IW 4 Weapons Concepts & Techniques (WESTCOTT) 

Miscellaneous Services 

NP1 Explosives Division 

NP2 Propellants Division 

NP4 Polymeric Materials and Synthetic Chemistry 

Ro ya l Ordnance Services 

Please inform AO / GA extn 293 A231 of any errors or changes to 
this directory. 

WT ~~r ~6JO~ 
Il~T ..,-N \ Jl., ZEf) 

O~ S~ ~c2-2,Z-
RESTRICTED 

O~~CJ <"~b 

11 

2 

7 

8 

9 & 10 

3 

4 & 5 

6 

10 



Hd / RARDE Waltham Abbey/ Westcott 

Hd / NP 

DCSO Or G Hooper 

RESTRICTED 

Personal Secretary WA Mrs M Gaughan 

Personal Secretary FH Mrs S Hammond 

SOI(W )NP 

Lt Col A R Le B P Mount 

Technical Assistant 

Mr M McLaren 

Supt NP1 (Hazard Assessment) 

SPSO Or J Connor 

Supt NP2 (Propellants ) 

SPSO Or J Burgess 

PA Mrs S Senior 

Supt NP4 ( Pol ymeric 
Synthetic 

SPSO Or T J Lewis 

PA Mrs E Henshaw 

Supt / ISRD (EC4 ) 

SPSO Or R Campbell 

PA Mrs P Colley 

HEO / Admin 

Mrs H Brown 

Materials 
Chemistry 

& 

2 

REST RICTED 

EXT 

413 (WA ) 
2966 (FH) 

243 O~A) 

2033 (FH ) 

479 (WA) 
2043 (FH ) 

256/223 

305 (WA ) 
3112 (FH) 

346 

410 

304/ 202 

534 

321 

317 

220 

BLDG 

A231 
A1 

A231 

A1 

A231 
A1 

A203 

L146 

H71 

H71 

G433 

G432 

R663 

R663 

A231 

___________ RW ........... ----________________ .. ________________________________ _ _ _____ __ 



RESTRICTED 

NP1 EXPLOSIVES DIVISIO\J 

EXT BLDG 

SUPERI NTE NDENT 

Dr J Connor SPSO 305 (WA ) L146 
3112 (FH ) 

NP1(C ) HAZARD ASSESSME NT (WALTHAM ABBEY) 

Dr K N Bascombe PSO / G7 322 L149 
Mr B Hammant SSO 436 L149 
Mr D Mullenger SSO 399/ 245 L149 
Mr P Hart SSO 424/ 529 L134/ L166 
Mr D Manners SSO 379/ 406 R681 / L189 
Mr A Kosecki HSO 439 L149 
Mr R P Stevens HSO 439 L149 

( Mr B James P&GS'D' 308 L149 

Mr W Warren nil 406 R634 
Mr R \~estlake EWI 583 L149 
Mr B Itlestlake EWII 583 L149 
Mrs A Page EWII 583 L149 
Mr D Pavel y EWII 583 L149 
Miss M Gilbert EWII 406 R634 
Mr J Garrett EPB 583 L149 
Mrs V Chaplin EWIV PI T 583 L149 

3 

RES iRIC1EO 

_______________ .;... ____________ 1II.' •• _1II2.0 _________ _ 



( 

n 

RESTRICTED 

NP2 PROPELLANTS DIVISION 

SUPERINTENDENT 

Dr J Burgess 

Mrs S Senior (PA ) 

ENERGETIC MATERIALS 

Mr M Farey 
Mr P Bunyan 
Mr P Maher 
Dr S It-lestlake 
Mr J Williams 
Mr J Rowley 
Mr R Vaughan 
Mr J Haworth 
Miss L Taylor 
Mr J Stennett 
Mr R Adams 
Mr G McKinnon 

Mr S Duckett 
Mr W Tebby 
Mr H Wilson 
Mr E Wren 
Mrs J Girvan 

SPSO 

TYPlst A 

CHEMISTRY 

PSO 
HSO 
HSO 
HSO 
HSO 
HSO 
HSO 

SO 
SO 

EWI 
EWII 
EWII 

TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
EWV 

ADHESIVES & PROPELLANT RHEOLOGY 

Dr D Tod 
Dr S Shaw 
Mr R Gledhill 
Mr B Downes 
Mrs W Day 
Mr N Cummings 
Mr M Hemmings 
Mrs M Corthine 
Mrs E Chance 
Mrs S Krelle 

PROPELLANT FORMULATION 

Mr G Bromberger 
Mr D Debenham 
Mr R Cook 

PSO 
SSO 
HSO 
HSO 
HSO PI T 
AD 
EWI 
E\'iII 
EWII 
EWII 

&ASSESSMENT 

SSO 
HSO 
HSO 

COMPOSITE PROPELLANT CHEMISTRY & JTTRE 

Dr A Davis 
Dr A Cunll ffe 

PSO 
PSO 

4 

RESTRICTED 

EXT 

346 

410 

560 
237 / 431 
552/ 546 
409/ 546/ 450 
443 
490/ 547/ 595 
546/ 409 
490/ 450 
490/ 450 
547 
551 
546 

329 
329 
329 
329 
546 

208/ 475 
266 
432 
433 
396/ 350 
454/ 396 
241 
476 
476 
476 

210/ 240 
494/ 311 
562/ 240 

382 
462/ 458 

BLDG 

H71 

H71 

H71 
H10 
H10 / R634 
H10/ H32 
H10 
H32 / H10 
H10 
H32 / H10 
H32/ H10 
H10 
L191 
H10 

L136 
L136 
L136 
L136 
H10 

P742/ L153 
P742 
L153 
L153 
H10 
L153 / H10 
L153 
P742 
P742 
P742 

L153 
L166 / L137 
L153 

L166 
L166 / L137 



RESTRICTED 

COMPOSITE PROPELLANT CHEMISTRY /~ JTTRE (CONTO ) 
EXT BLDG 

Miss D Hawse SSO 239 L166 
~~r B Clements HSO 459/ 305 L146 
Dr F Kirby HSO 212 L166 
Mr R Marrell SO 212/ 458 L166/ L137 
Miss 5 J Warry SO 295 L137 
Mr I Brawn SO 480 L166 
Mrs D Wilsan EWIl 429 L166 
Mrs J Paddick EWIl 529 L166 
Mr A Clark EWIl 457 L137 

. Mrs G Kemp EWIlI PI T 529 L166 

( 

5 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

NP4 POL YMERIC MATERIALS & SYNTHETIC CHEMISTRY 

SUPERINTENDENT EXT BLDG 

Dr T Le1tJis SPSO 304/ 202 G433 
Mrs E Henshaw (PA ) Typist 534 G432 

CHEMICAL SYNTHESIS 

Dr P Golding PSO 423 G432 
Mr N Paul SSO 493/ 361 G432 
Dr R Millar SSO 449/ 357/ 219 G432 
Dr M Stewart SSO 442/ 272 G443 
Dr M Colclough HSO 449/ 219 G432 
Mr P Honey HSO 442/ 357 G443 / G432 
Mr N Shepherd SO 442/ 219 G432 

( 
STRESS ANAL YSIS 

Dr J Margetson SPSO (IM) (W ) 4920 330 
Mr N Cooper HSO (W ) 4921 330 
Mr A Groves HSO (W ) 4922 330 

PILOT PLANT 

Mr G Bagg PSO 400/ 411 G432 
Mr D Salter SSO 493/411 / 477 G432 
Mr J Kemp SSO 401 / 4'11 / 477 G432 
Mr A Arber SSO 401 / 411 G432 
Mr L Hennah HSO 446 G432 
Mr C Parker EPA 411 / 339 G432 
Mrs M Smith EWII 411 G432 
Mrs A Tebby EWIII 411 G432 

COMPOSITE MATERIALS 

( Mr J Cook PSO 238/ 509 N506 
Miss A Howard HSO 352 N506 
Mr N Savage SO 232/ 509 N506/ G430 
Mr M A King SO 232 N506 
Mr J 1,.1 i lk inson nn 509 G430 
Mrs P Bush EWII 509 G430 
Mr J R Smith EWIII 509 G430 

6 

RESTRICTED 

m 



RESTRICTED 

INTER SERVICES RESEARCH DIVIS1!lN (EC4 ) 

SUPERINTENDENT EXT BLDG 

Or R Campbell SPSO 321 / '-,'it) R663 
Mrs P Calley (PA ) AD 317 R663 

Mr E Kendrew PSO 370/3 1JH R669 
Mr A Idhittaker SSO 315 R669 
Mr G Calley SSO 543 R663 
Mr W Pember SSO 510 R665 
Mr T JUP;J HSO 398 R669 
Mr R W Richards SSO 314/3 HI) R665 
Mr R Burlend H/ PTO 551 /3 1!l R656 
Mr D Wren PTO (BASIC ) 465 R656 
Mr A James C/ Man 318 R656 
Mr I Quickenden C/ Man 318 R656 
Mr A Id Maore EWI 398 R669 

C Mr J Munns 011 398 R669 
Mr P Nussle P&GS'D' (T&G) 380 R665 
Mr M A Lawrence EWI 543 R663 
Mrs N Call ins EWIll 314 R665 
Mrs R Bennett EWV 317 R663 

( 

7 

RESTRIC1ED 



( 

• 

RE STRICTED 

IW4 DI VISION WEAPONS CONCEPTS & TECHNIQUES (WESTCOTT ) 

SUPERI NTE NDE NT 

Dr A F J Co x 

Mrs C Jackson 
(PA Westcott ) 

COMBUSTION MODELLI NG 

Dr J Lyons 
Mrs L Booth 
Mr B E Brokenbrow 
Mr P Musson 

& 

EXT 

SPSO ('v~ ) 4900 
(FH ) 2549 

AD PI T (W) 4901 

THRE,l\ T SIGNATURES 

PSO (W) 4910 
SSO (W) 4911 
HSO (W) 4912 
HSO (W) 4913 

COMBUSTION CHARACTERISTICS & SIGNATURE REDUCTION 

Mr J Donovan SSO (W ) 4916 
Dr G A Jones SSO (W) 4917 
Mr R Lawrence SSO (W) 4918 
Mrs M Marlow SO (W) 4919 
Mr I Tandy HSO (W) 4926 
Mr D Keep C/ Man (W) 4930 
Mrs P Franklin EWIV (W) 4901 

8 

REST RICTED 

BLDG 

330 

330 

330 
330 
330 
330 

330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 



HEO / ADMIN 

PERSONNEL 

Non-Industrial Personnel 
Securlty Passes 
Fax Machine 

Industrial Personnel 
Flexi-time 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

Security Furniture 
Petty Cash 
Travel Warrants 
Telephones 
Transport 

( CENTRAL REGISTRY 
AND POSTROOM 

MESSENGERS 

PHOTOCOPY SERVICE 

TYPING AND TELEX 

SECURITY 

LIBRARY 

WTG OFFICE 

CHIEF ENGINEERING DEPT / WA 

Mr A Dentry 
Mr 11'/ Back 
Mr P Vandersluis 
Mr K Head 
Mr N Foster 
Mr P Prlnce 
Mr K Saggers 
Mr A Roblnson 
Mr J Pi nnlngton 
~~r L James 

RESTRICTED 

MRS H BROWN 

MISS S GUMBLE 

MISS D GRUBNIC 

MRS M BARLEY 

MRS Y ALLEN 

MRS M SEARING 
MRS A WREN 

MR J ABBOTT 

MRS M DENTRY 

MRS H BROWN 

MRS V HO/SON 
MRS J COMPTON 

~~RS J LEVHS 

Q 
/ 

RESTRICTED 

(WA) 
(FH) 

EXT 

220 

291 

291 

293 

438 

438 

440 

512 

220 

445 
445 

479/ 327 
2072 

418 
418 
456 
456 
424 
456 
460 
460 
456 
460 

BLDG 

A231 

A231 

A231 

A231 

A203 

A203 

A203 

A203 . 

A231 

A203 
A203 

A231 / A203 

A203 
A203 
L134 
L134 
L134 
L134 
L134 
L134 
Gardener 
L134 



• 

TEMPERATURE RECORDERS 

TRAINING OFFICER (NON-I ND) 

Mr M McLaren 

WELF ARE LI A I SON 

Miss S Gumble 

SAFETY 

Mr 0 Mathias 
~~r S Hutchings 

BURNING GROUND (NORTH SITE ) 

MOD POLICE 

Inspector D Elder 
Control Room 
Main Gate (North Site ) 
Quintan Gate 
Se'tJardstone Gate 
Swingbridge Gate 
Dog Kennels 

RESTRICTED 

EXT 

329 

256 

291 

532 
532 

412/ 355 

201 
425 / 332 
213 
505 
312 
416 
531 

ROYAL ORDNANCE SERVICES 

SURGERY 

S Sister 573/ 572 

CANTEEN & CATERING SERVICES 278 

ROYAL ORDNANCE FIRE STATION S/ SITE 506 

LAUNDRY (S/ SITE ) 495 

ROYAL ORD NAN CE CENTRAL STORES (S/ SITE ) 

Mr D Bundrltt Stores Officer ( RO ) 253 

10 

RESTRICTED 

BLDG 

L136 

A203 

A231 

A219 
A219 

P743 
P743 
A233 
G454 
P746 
M316 

P748 

N509 

P754 

G459 

G431 



RESTRIC TED 

NAME SECTION EXT BLDG 

Mr J R Abbott Admin 440 A203 
Mr R Adams NP2 551 L191 
Mrs Y Allen Admln 438 A231 
Mr A Arber NP4 401 / 411 G432 
Mr R Atkins NP2 463 P742 

Mr G Bagg NP4 400/411 G432 
Mrs M Barley Admln 293 A231 
Or K N Bascombe NP1 322 L149 
Mrs R Bennett ISRO (EC4 ) 317 R663 
Mr IV Bock C/ EO 418 A203 
Mrs L Booth 1\v4 (W) 4911 330 
Mr B Brokenbrow IW4 (W) 4912 330 
Mr G Bromberger NP2 210/ 240 L153 
Mrs H Brown Adl1in 220 A231 
Mr I Brown NP2 480 L166 
Mr P Bunyan NP2 237/ 431 H10 
Or J Burgess NP2 346 H71 
Mr R Burlend ISRO (EC4 ) 511 / 318 R656 
Mrs P Bush NP4 509 G430 

Or R Campbell S/ ISRO (EC4 ) 321 / 559 R663 
Mrs E Chance NP2 476 P742 
Mrs V Chaplin NP1 583 L149 
Mr A Clark NP2 457 L137 
Mr B Clements NP2 459/ 305 L146 
Or M Colclough NP4 449/ 219 G432 
Mr G Colley ISRO (EC4 ) 543 R663 
Mrs P Colley ISRO (EC4 ) 317 R663 
Mrs N Collins ISRO (EC4 ) 314 R665 
Or J Connor S/N P1 305 L146 
Mrs J Compton MS 445 A203 
Mr J Cook NP4 238 / 509 N506 / G430 
Mr R Cook NP2 562/ 240 L153 
Mr N Cooper NP4 (W) 4921 330 
Mrs M Corthine NP2 476 P742 

( Mr N Cummings NP2 454/ 396 L153 / H10 
Or A Cunli ffe NP2 462/ 458 L 166/L 137 
Dr A F J Cox S/ IW4 (W) 4900 330 

Or A Oavis NP2 382 L166 
Mrs \V Day NP2 396/350 H10 
Mr D F Debenham NP2 494/ 311 L166 / L137 
Hr A Oentry C/ EO 418 A203 
HI's H Oentry Adl1in 512 A203 
~~r J Donovan 1\'14 ( IV ) 4916 330 
Hr B Oownes NP2 433 L153 
Hr S Ouckett NP2 329 L136 

11 

REST RIC TED 

m & 4 a 



RESTRICTED 

NAME SECTION EXT BLDG 
Mr M Fa r ey NP2 560 H71 
Mr N Foster NP1 424 L134 
Mrs R franklin 1\'/4 ( \~ ) 4901 330 

Mc J Garrett NP1 583 L149 
Mrs M Gaughan Admln 243 A231 
Miss ~~ Gilbert NP1 406 R634 

-- Mrs J Girvan NP2 546 H10 
Mr R Gledh i ll NP2 432 L153 
Or P Golding NP4 423 G432 
Mr A Groves NP4 (W) 4922 330 
Miss 0 Grubnic Adinin 291 A231 
Miss S Gumble Admin 291 A231 

Mr 8 Hamrnant NP1 436 L149 
Mr P Hart NP1 424 L134 
Mr J Haworth NP2 490/ 450 H32/ H10 

( Mr K Head CI ED 456 L134 
Mr L Hennah NP4 446 G43 2 
Mrs E Henshaw Admin / NP4 534 G432 
Mr M Hernmings NP2 241 L153 
Mrs V He1tJson MS 445 A203 
Mrs J Hoffman Admin 223 A203 
Mr P Honey NP4 442/3 57 G443 / G432 
Or G Hooper Hd /NP Group & 413 A231 

RARDE (WA ) 
Miss A Howard NP4 352 N506 
Miss 0 Hawse NP2 239 L166 
Mr S Hutchings Safety 532 A219 

Mrs C Jackman H.J4 (W) 4901 330 
Mr A James ISRD (EC4 ) 318 R656 
Mr B James NP1 308 L149 Mr L J ames C/ ED 460 1_ 134 ( Or G Jones IW4 (W) 4917 330 
Miss J Jones Drive r 434 A219 
Mr T JuPP ISRD ( EC 4) 398 R669 

Mr D Keep 1\'14 (W) 4930 330 
Mrs G Kellp NP2 529 L166 
Mr J Ke mp NP4 401 / 411 / 477 G432 
Mr E Kendr e'tJ ISRD (EC 4 ) 370/ 398 R669 
Mr M King NP4 232 N506 
Dr F A Ki rb y NP2 212 L166 
Mr A Koseckl NP1 439 L149 
Mrs S Krelle NP2 476 P742 

12 
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RE STRIC TED 

NAME SEC TI ON EX T BLDG 

Mr M A Lawrence ISRD ( EC 4 ) 327 R663 
Mr R Lawrence HJ4 ( Vi) 4918 330 
Dr T Lewis S/ NP4 202/ 304 N562/ G443 
Mrs J Le'tlis EO / \'iTG 279/3 27 A231 / A203 
Dr J Lyons Ii'l4 (W) 49 10 330 

Mr P Maher NP2 552/ 546 H10/ R634 
Mr D Manners NP1 379/ 406 R681 / L189 
Dr J Margetson NP4 (\'1 ) 4920 330 
Mrs M Marlow 1\'/4 (W) 4919 330 

. Mr D Mathias Safety 532 A219 . Mr G tvl cKinnon NP2 546 H10 
Mr M tkLaren NP/ Tech Asst 256/ 223 A203 
Dr R Miller NP4 449/ 357 / 219 G432 
Mrs S Montgomery Driver 434 A219 
Mr A W Moore ISRD (EC 4) 398 R669 
Mr R Morrell NP2 212/ 458 L 166/L 137 
Lt Col A R Le B P Mount SOI(W )NP 479 A231 
Mr D Mullenger NP1 399/ 245 L149 
Mr J Munns ISRD (EC 4) 398 R669 

( Mr P Musson IW4 (W) 4913 330 

Mr P Nussle ISRD ( EC 4) 380 R665 

Mrs A V Page NP1 583 L149 
Mrs J Paddick NP2 529 L166 
Mr C Parker NP4 411 / 339 G432 
Mr N Paul NP4 493/ 361 G432 
Mr D Pavely NP1 583 L149 
Mr W Pember ISRD ( EC 4) 510 R665 
Mr J Pi nnington Gardener 456 L134 
Mr P Prince C/ ED 456 L134 

Mr I Qu i ckenden ISRD (EC 4 ) 318 R656 

13 

RESTRIC TED 
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( 

NM~E 

Mr R W Richards 
Mr A Robinson 
Mr J Rowley 

Mr K Saggers 
Mr D Salter 
Mr N Savage 
Mrs M Searing 
Mrs S Senior 
Dr S Shaw 
Mr N Shepherd 
Mr J P Smith 
Mrs M Smith 
Mr J Stennett 
Mr R P Stevens 
Or M Stewart 

Mr I Tandy 
Miss L Taylor 
Mrs A Tebby 
Mr W Tebby 
Dr D Tod 

Mr P Vandersluis 
Mr R Vaughan 
Mr W Warren 
Miss S Warry 
Mr B Itlestlake 
Mr R Westlake 
Dr S Westlake 
Mr A Itlhittaker 
Mr J Wilkinson 
Mr J Williams 
Mrs D Wilson 
Mr H Itlilson 
Mrs A I,~ren 

Mr D Wren 
Mr E Wren 

RESTRICTED 

SECTION 

ISRD (EC4 ) 
C/ ED 
NP2 

C/ED 
NP4 
NP4 
Messenger 
Admin /N P2 
NP2 
NP4 
NP4 
NP4 
NP2 
NP1 
NP4 

IW4 
NP2 
NP2 
NP4 
NP2 

C/ ED 
NP2 
NP1 
NP2 
NP1 
NP1 
NP2 
ISRD (EC4 ) 
NP4 
NP2 
NP2 
NP2 
Messenger 
ISRD (EC4 ) 
NP2 
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(W) 

EXT 

314/ 380 
460 
490/547/ 595 

460 
493 / 411 / 477 
232/ 509 
438 
410 
266 
219/442 
509 
411 
547 
439 
442/ 272 

4926 
490/4 50 
411 
329 
208/ 475 

456 
546/ 409 
406 
295 
583 
583 
409/546/ 450 
315 
509 
443 
429 
329 
438 
465 
329 

BLDG 

R665 
L134 
H32 / H10 

L134 
G432 
N506 / G430 
A231 
H71 
P742 
G432/ 443 
G430 
G432 
H10 
L149 
G443 

330 
H32/ H10 
G432 
L136 
P742/L 153 

L134 
H10 
R634 
L137 
L149 
L149 
H10 / H32 
R669 
G430 
H10 
L166 
L136 
A231 
R656 
L136 


